| =
o L ey

"VErce | SAC OPEN STUDIOS | September 14-15 & 21-22

CENTER 2 WEEKENDS 240-ARTISTS 10am-5pm
SARTS 19TH ANNUAL « 2024 GUIDE ETTE TG GRS LA

-




Uncover and hone your artistic
talent with the Crocker’s studio art
classes. Explore different mediums,
dive into the history of art, and
connect with other art lovers.

More Information
crockerart.org/studio

Encaustic Painting

for Beginners
OCT 12 = 10:30 AM - 3 PM

Handbuilding Clay and
Glazing Techniques

OCT 16,17 23 & 25

Zine Zone
NOV 3,10 817

Capturing Light
and Shadow
NOV 7, 14 & 21

CROCKER

art museum

LET US PLAN YOUR NEXT GREAT EXPERIENCE
A UNIQUE PRIVATE DINING AND EVENT SPACE
ACCOMMODATIONS FOR GROUPS 20-800

CONTACT: DIANE 916/442-8855

cafeteria
OG0

1116 15TH STREET SACRAMENTO CA 95814 916/492-1960
CAFETERIA15L.COM




SAC OPEN

STUDIOS 2024

presenteD Y IERGE CENTER 2 ARTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

About Verge 3
Supporters 5
Welcome 6
Artist Demos 8
Artist Spotlights 10
Weekend 1 Artist Directory 19
Weekend 2 Artist Directory 45
Artist Index by Name 62
Artist Index by Medium 64

e . ]

e =
o N

=i
g T
) e
r-‘. i L:-_-"lfl‘--"’"\.E :‘
P YAYE

P \

2 | 2024 Guide

ON THE COVER:

Mehran Mesbah,
Above Antalya,
oil on canvas,
2015

Sac Open Studios
Production Team
Liv Moe

Cheri Awalt

Maeve Diepenbrock

Benjamin Della Rosa

Thad Lenker,
East View Geospatial

Traci Larson-Katz

Sac Open Studios
Committee

Cheri Awalt
Gerardo Cabral
Raffa Chavez
Heather Crocker
Phil Cunningham
Maeve Diepenbrock
Kate Farrall

Cait Fournier

Mark Liebert

Liv Moe

Denise Timmons

Verge Center
for the Arts

625 S Street

Sacramento, CA 95811
916.448.2985
info@vergecontemporary.org

Gallery Hours

Thur.-Sat. 11am-5pm
Sun. 12pm-5pm

Stay Connected

Sign up for our newsletter
at vergecontemporary.org

f @vergeart
@ @vergeart

#vergeart
#sacopenstudios
#sacopenstudios2024

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 2024

Jayne Muraki Rasmussen

Renée Carter

Jim Tracy

Richard Baumhofer
Gerardo Cabral

Megan Campbell Miller

Phil Cunningham
Carrie Douglas Fong
Cait Fournier
Darrene Hackler
Gwenna Howard
Sandra Kopp
Jupiter Lockett
Catherine Ann Miller

Gail Counts Miller
Carlin Naify
Gloria Naify
Molly Stroud
Denise Timmons

Paulette Trainor

STAFF

Liv Moe

Cheri Awalt

Nicholas Herbert

Maeve Diepenbrock

Catherine Souza

Hannah Hicks

Avory Grays

Heather Crocker

Anna Lark

Colin Mentze

Rachel Monterrubio

Jordyn Cobbs

Jessica Johnson

Luka Gill-Beasley

ABOUT VERGE

Verge Center for the Arts is the leading cultural institution in the
Sacramento region for contemporary art and ideas. We have a
mission to extend the dialogue about contemporary art to the
central valley. Verge supports this mission by providing vital
resources to local career and emerging artists as well as offering
arts education opportunities for youth and adults.

Located in Sacramento’s Southside Park neighborhood, Verge's
building contains 32 artist studios, two expansive gallery spaces,
a classroom, and a fine art printmaking facility. Through the
combination of these elements Verge has created an art center
model similar to those seen in other cities — Davis, Richmond,
Grass Valley, San Francisco — offering a combination of resources
to serve artistic professionals and the public.

In 2023, Verge celebrated the tenth anniversary of our
groundbreaking at 625 S Street. On the heels of this milestone,
we are proud to announce that we are embarking on a major
construction project to expand and upgrade our facilities. These
exciting changes are made possible by grant funding from the
California Natural Resources Agency.

American
eqrts,
clever drinks

& local wines



SUPPORTERS

From rock to hip hop, country to classical,

Visit Sacramento is committed to attracting Thank you to our generous funders, sponsors and N\
the best music festivals right tO our own community partners for supporting our regional art
community and helping make Sac Open Studios a success!

COLLEGE OF

Funders V LETTERS

SACRAMENTO ¢, R MENTO

backyard. And that translates to thousands
of visitors, from more than 20 countries, and
more than $40 million in visitor spending at
our local businesses.

So take your seats, Sacramento - Interested in
the show is just getting started. A Professional Degree

in Art or Design?

We offer the following NASAD

accredited programs:
Studio Art 55
Art Education a2
H Art History &2
Regional Sponsors adimmaiden
.
(T Visit
1% SACRWMENTO Graphic Design o4
PHILLIP M. CUNNINGHAM Interior Architecture i
Photography #i4
Design Studies &

BEROADWAY SACRAMENTO

e

SACRAMENTO T wusIe CIReus R e roum

REGIOMAL TRANSIT

Viril
SACR®MENTO

For mare information
sean the QR code

to visit our website,

Check out visitsacramento.com/
festivals to learn more

Community Partners

e . P8l STATE

@ SMUD'  LLRYILLE BOGLE SACRAMENTD




WELCOME

Verge Center for the Arts is proud
to present the 19th annual Sac
Open Studios tour, highlighting
over 240 artists from across
Sacramento and Yolo counties.

Sac Open Studios is Verge's largest annual public
program, serving an estimated 30,000 attendees. It
features a self-guided artist “open studio” tour throughout
Sacramento County and parts of Yolo County. This year’s
tour takes place September 14-15 & 21-22, 2024. To
attend the self-guided tour, use the artist directory and
maps in this guide to discover artists you'd like to visit
and plan your route. If you'd like to learn more about
participating artists or prefer to navigate on your mobile
device, visit the virtual artist directory and maps at
sacopenstudios.com or by scanning the QR code below.

We offer this program as a means to connect local artists
with art lovers, patrons, gallerists and their neighbors

and to bring arts engagement directly to the public, in
their own communities. To make this year's tour more
accessible, we are pleased to partner with SacRT to offer
free rides during both weekends of Sac Open Studios!

To ride for free, present a screenshot or printed version

of the Sac Open Studios Free Ride Flyer available on our
website to the bus operator or SacRT fare inspection staff.
We highly encourage you to hop on SacRT and explore!

The Verge team would like to express our gratitude to the
30,000 supporters of our creative community that attend
Sac Open Studios each year, as we know we couldn’t

do it without YOU! We look forward to seeing you all this
September for another great year of Sac Open Studios!

Visit Website:

6 | 2024 Guide

Sac Open
Studios
Kick Off

September 12
6-9pm

Verge Center

for the Arts

Join us to celebrate the start of the
2024 Sac Open Studios tour! Get

first dibs on art at the Preview Exhibit,

meet participating artists, sponsors
and supporters. Enjoy an art activity,
music, refreshments and more!
Featuring tunes from  Kicksville Vinyl
& Vintage and Bogle wine.

Sac Open
Studios
Preview Exhibit

September 12-22
Regular Gallery Hours

Verge Center
for the Arts

With 240+ participating artists,
we recommend starting at the
Preview Exhibit to choose some
favorites before planning your
route. Many of the artworks in this
exhibit are for sale, so you might
also find something to add to your
personal collection!

PENCE GALLERY

The Pence Gallery is a cultural gem in our community,
offering changing exhibits of art by local and regional artists.

SACRAMENTO

REGIONAL TRANSIT

Discover the
Future of Transit
with SacRT

Experience the new
S700 low-floor light
rail trains on the Gold
and Green lines.

Join us in

revolutionizing
public transit!

Ready to Ride?
E]_h:ijq PLAN A TRIP

sacrt.com

OR CALL
916-321-BUSS (2877)



ARTIST
DEMOS

Sac Open
Studios artists
have planned

a number of
creative and
engaging demos
for tour-goers
like you. Attend
an artist demo
to learn a new
technique, create
a piece of art

to take home,
and have some
artsy fun. With
demos ranging
from painting
and printmaking
to ceramics

and cyanotype,
there’s something
for every art
lover to enjoy!

8| 2024 Guide

Weekend 1
P
- SRS

s N & @ & @ W W
-:-ll.lr'!l‘ivil"

- »

PAM AVERY 104A
| Street Art Studios

Collage & Text
Adults & Teens 14+

Sat. 10:30am

Participants will practice with
varying colored and textured
papers, mark-making tools, and
gelli printmaking using stencils to
take home a small sample artwork.

MELANIE BOWN 144A
Tenacious Goods Studio

Make Felt Bookmarks
All ages

Sat. & Sun. 10-10:30am

All ages are welcome to make felt
bookmarks. We'll talk about break-
ing things into shapes, explore
color, and have fun!

KATE FARRALL 112F
ARTHOUSE on R

Weave a Paper Basket!
All ages

Sat. & Sun. 11 am

Learn how to make a woven
paper basket! You'll overlap and
weave strips of paper to make

a container that can hold many
fun things. Participants will get to
make a basket to take home.

LESLIE COLBY 144B
Backyard Art Academy

Mini Classes All Weekend
All ages

At the top of each hour

The artist will be doing mini
workshops all weekend. Satur-
day: watercolor flowers, ice tie
dye, eco printing with euca-
lyptus. Sunday: acrylic wash
pouring, gelli printing, ice tie

dye. Materials fee of $5 and up.

JUDY COATES PEREZ 144E
Tenacious Goods Studio

Intro to Mindful Stitching
Adults & Kids 10+

Sun. 10:30am & 2:30pm

Mindful Stitching is about
embracing improvisation, using
a running stitch as a form of
meditation. Participants will work
on a community sampler and
learn the basic steps of stitching
using linen, embroidery floss, a
needle and chalk pencil to create
beautiful textiles.

KATHLEEN S. FARROS 104B
| Street Art Studios

POP It Up!
Adults & Kids 12+

Sun. 11am

Combine paper clay and acrylic
paint on canvas to add additional
depth to a 2-D work. Bring your
own design or work from design
ideas provided by the artist.
Suggested donation of $10.

HEATHER HOGAN 144C
Tenacious Goods Studio

Print-athon!
Adults & Kids 8+

Sat. & Sun. 10:30-11:30am

Learn how to select fabric ink, apply
the ink to a stamp, and print on a
shirt. The artist will demonstrate a
few types of prints and offer select
stamps for participants to try. Bring
a smoothtextured shirt to print on.

LAURIE KNEPPEL 146

How to Make a Raku Kat
Adults & Teens 14+

Sat. 11am, 1pm, & 3pm
Sun. 12pm, 2pm, & 4pm

Learn to make a Raku Kat! Par-
ticipants will learn about the raku
process and what goes on “behind
the scenes” to create small figura-
tive works. Try making your own
simple ceramic form to take home
or have fired for a small fee.

iy Wi
TANYA LIEBERMAN 144D
Tenacious Goods Studio

Learn about Shibori!
All ages

Sat. & Sun. 12pm

Come learn about Shibori - Japa-
nese shaped-resist dyeing using
indigo vat dye. You'll see a demon-
stration of several techniques,
watch indigo dye turn fabric from
green to blue, and help reveal
some completed projects.

DEBORAH PITTMAN 102D
E Street Gallery

Decorating Ceramic Tiles
with Decals
All ages

Sat. & Sun. 11am

Participants will choose from
several patterns to decorate a
ceramic tile. The technique is similar
to the application of a temporary
tattoo. You will be able to take your
decorated tile home with you.

PAMELA POSZ 144F
Tenacious Goods Studio

Fun with Sublimated Patches
Adults & Kids 10+

Sat. & Sun. 2pm

Learn how to use sublimation
printing to make fun patches with
a wide variety of images. These
are sew-on patches that can easily
be attached to clothing.
Participants will take home a
sublimation patch as a souvenir.

Weekend 2

LINDA HOSCHLER 245A

Paper Glass
All ages

Sat. 10am & 4pm
Sun. 11am & 3pm

Paper Glass is a design element for
use in creating fused glass designs.
Come and learn this amazing tech-
nique you can incorporate in your
next fused glass project. Add your
creativity to the group project!

JOY KUO 237A
Elk Grove Fine Art Center

Watercolor on Rice Paper
All ages

Sat. 1-2pm & Sun. 3-4pm

Learn the basic skills to paint wa-
tercolor on rice paper. Participants
will learn how to paint many of

the traditional subjects of Chinese
paintings, including bamboo,

plum blossoms, wild orchids, and
chrysanthemums. Take home your
own watercolor artwork.

JUDITH MONROE 218B

Photo Transfers with Mixed Media
All ages

Sat. 11am~12pm

See how digital photographs are
seamlessly incorporated into mixed
media artworks. Discover the
process that allows background
imagery to come through photos,
creating a sense of depth and
mystery to mixed media art.

LINDA NUNES 261D
The Wax Studio

Encaustic 101
Adults & Teens 14+

Sat. & Sun. 11am & 2pm

Learn the basic skills of working
with encaustic including applying
wax to a support and manipulating
the wax to create a work of art.
Viewers will receive an original 1"
x 1" encaustic artwork and a list
of upcoming workshops.

| W A 3
LINDA CLARK JOHNSON 218A

Easy Botanical Blueprints
All ages

Sun. 11am

Learn to make a botanical blue-
print or cyanotype. Using light-sen-
sitive paper and sunshine, print

an image of flowers or foliage

on a postcard. Take away a clear
understanding of the cyanotype
process and a handmade original
print ready to mail! This activity is
easy for all ages. Join the fun!

DIANA ERICKSON 261B
The Wax Studio

The Art of Keum Boo
Not suitable for kids

Sat. & Sun. 10:30am

A demonstration of the ancient art
of Keum Boo - applying gold foils
to silver in jewelry making. Learn
to recognize Keum Boo work and
explore ways that this technique
can be used in contemporary
jewelry making.

LORNA M DESIGNS 241

Why Yes! | Can Sew With That!
All ages

At the top of each hour

This demonstration will feature
sewing inner tubes and other
weird stuff on a vintage military
sewing machine. The artist

will demonstrate how to make
wallets and purses. You'll learn
about upcycling and take home
a small gift!

CHERYL GLEASON 260H
The MACC

Oil & Cold Wax Demo
Not suitable for kids

Sun. 1pm

The artist will demonstrate and
talk about what cold wax is and
how to mix it into paint. Learn
about some of the other media
that work well with oil and cold
wax. Participants will gain a basic
understanding of the medium and
how to apply it to the substrate.

'\

ROSALIE ROTH 255

Throwing a Bowl on the Potter's Wheel
All ages

Sat. & Sun. 1pm

The artist will demonstrate making
a bowl from clay, including how to
center the clay and form the bowl.
Participants will learn the steps and
the potter’s language. Kids love
getting to touch the spinning clay.

CRISTINA ARIZMENDI 203
Arizmendi Ceramics

Altered Form Wheel Throwing
All ages

Sat. & Sun. 1pm & 3pm

The artist will demonstrate how

to throw on the pottery wheel

and how to transform functional
thrown forms into unique artistic
objects. Viewers will gain a deeper
appreciation of the versatility of
clay and an understanding of the
wheel throwing process.

2024 Guide | 9



S1HII110dS 1S114Y

10 | 2024 Guide

Junnior Navarro | WKND 1 / 126A

I'm Eli Linares Navarro, best known
as Junnior Navarro. A Mexican artist
based in Sacramento, my artwork is
about my Mexican roots. When | talk
about my roots, | refer to the essence
of my customs, my influences, my
family and my way of life. My art is a
body of work of my Mexican heritage.
| want to provide the viewer with

a creative perspective of the life |
lived and I live through my artwork. |
work on canvas and paper of various
sizes in which acrylic paint is most

Erik Hosino | WKND 2 / 231B

Erik Hosino is a Sacramento artist

who brings life to his unique visions
through several mediums, including
acrylic painting and block printing. His
art navigates the complex intersections
of humor, mortality, spirituality, and the
natural world. Drawing inspiration from

the enchanting storytelling of classic
Disney, the vivid colors of pop art, and
graphic poster design, Hosino's art is
a reflection of his eclectic inspirations,
offering viewers a unique and thought-
provoking visual experience.

Bahiya is an innovative artist based
in Sacramento, CA, dedicated to
exploring the depths of human emotion
and experience through visual art.

With a unigue ability to communicate
what language cannot, Bahiya's work
transcends traditional boundaries,
offering viewers a profound and
immersive experience.

prevalent, although | also use colored
pencils, graphite and other materials.

My artwork has been exhibited in
Cuba, Belgium, France, Mexico and
the United States and published in
magazines, newspapers, and art
catalogs from around the world
including: The San Diego Union-Tribune,
Sacramento News and Review, Art
Matrix, LatinAmericanArt, Mexico Vivo,
ArtFacto.Today, and Fox News.

Drawing inspiration from ancient
archaeological sites, symbolic patterns
and nature, Bahiya employs a diverse
range of mediums, including sculpture,
watercolor, and acrylic paint. Recently,
she has begun to explore ceramic
sculpture, adding another dimension
to her artistic repertoire. Each piece

is a testament to her belief in the
transformative power of art.

I'm a Sacramento native who ventured
into the world living in New York City,
Paris, Switzerland, Ethiopia, Mexico,
and Beijing while making conceptual
intermedia art and teaching. I'm
peripatetic in both my residence

and art form with a love of making
connections between disparate ideas
that make sense in compositions
both cognitively or visually. | gravitate
toward the unpredictable; | have
traveled far away only to come full

Deladier Almeida | WKND 1 / 158

Deladier Almeida has lived in California the Crocker Art Museum, the Manetti

Angie Eng | WKND 2 / 262

circle to arrive in Locke where |
discovered this year through art, that
it is here where my great-grandparents
started their new life in America. |
never guessed that after 25 years in
experimental media performance, I'd
be crouching down to record cranes
and frogs and capturing poetic stories
from past and present residents of this
unique Chinese national landmarked
Delta town.

since the mid-1980s, earning his
degree from the University of California,
Davis, in 1990. Trained by renowned
artists Wayne Thiebaud and Roland
Petersen at UC Davis in the 1980s,
Almeida’s work marries the restrained
quality of Thiebaud's sleek style with
Petersen’s more gestural brushwork,
and is inspired by other Bay Area artists
including David Park, Elmer Bischoff,
and Richard Diebenkorn.

He has exhibited his work at the San
Francisco Museum of Modern Art,

Shrem Museum of Art, the Hilbert
Museum of California Art, the Pasadena
Museum of California Art, LA Natural
History Museum, the Caldwell Snyder
gallery in San Francisco, the Campton
gallery in New York City, the Bennington
Center for the Arts in Vermont, the
Obsession of Art Gallery in Bergen NL
and Amsterdam, and the Albemarle
Gallery in London. His work is currently
represented by galleries in California,
Colorado, New Mexico, Arizona and
Bergen, in the Netherlands.

Amy Vidra | WKND 2 / 225

Amy Vidra is a mixed-media artist
based in Sacramento, CA. Often based
on the morphing of memories and
time, the contradictions in life, and the
humor in all of it, her sculptures take
on abstracted organic forms that tell
stories in and of themselves and take
on new narratives as installations. Her
recent boat series uses juxtaposed

materials to inform their capacity to
voyage and inform their fate. Amy’s
current conceptual installation work
combines repurposed materials of
packaging and fibers contrasting with
plaster elements and ink paintings,
challenging perceptions of reality of
what is up or down, near or far, air,
land, or sea.

2024 Guide | 11



19th Annual Sac Open Studios
to Honor Phil Isenberg

This year's studio tour is dedicated to Phil Isenberg, a committed
public servant, environmentalist, arts patron, and founding Verge
board member.

Verge incorporated as a non-profit in 2010, the same year the
organization moved into its location at 625 S Street. Phil and his
wife Marilyn made the first contribution to the new non-profit, a
matching gift designed to act as a catalyst to motivate us to build
a larger base of philanthropic support. That early gift did its job
and in the years that followed Verge managed to buy its building
and grow the organization from an operating budget of under
$60,000 in 2010 to over $900,000 today.

In his tribute in the Business Journal, Ed Goldman referred to Phil
as a “one man Works Progress Administration” for Sacramento.
During his time on the council, Phil along with fellow council
member Burnett Miller crafted a city/county partnership to
support a regional arts commission now known as the Office

of Arts and Culture. Later as Mayor, Phil went on to enact the
Art in Public Places program, committing a percentage of all
construction budgets for government buildings to public art.
Those two agencies alone have supported countless artists and
creative workers throughout the region for over 40 years with
commissions, grants and jobs.

Phil's support of all creative endeavors was inspiring, and he

and Marilyn consistently knew about the most interesting new
restaurants, emerging artists, musicians, films, and festivals. If
it was worth doing, Phil made a point of at least knowing about
it, if not experiencing it firsthand. The more unusual or boundary-
pushing the better.

Phil took his role as a public servant seriously, leading with an
intention to make something better than he found it, with an
absolute disregard for getting credit. Verge is honored to be
included in that legacy. As the seasons change and we look to the
fall, we hope that you will experience another of Phil's passions
and visit the Phil and Marilyn Isenberg Sandhill Crane Preserve just
south of Sacramento. The Sandhill Cranes begin their migration in
October and continue through February.

In honor of Phil, we ask that you go out and experience all of the
richness and beauty this region has to offer by supporting local
artists and engaging with the Sacramento landscape.

Thanks for everything Phil! We'll miss you!

12| 2024 Guide

Phil Isenberg introducing TV Dinner: Game Shows! at Verge in 2017.

oo o= i

R
E
N
C
E
S

MAKING
SPACE

COME SEE US
CAMERA & BRUSH
1109 22ND STREET

CHANGES 916.397.2417




Kate Farrall
% Studio 12 - ARTHOUSE 3

Abstracts, painted paper, collage,
paper weavings, and paintings

Raffle & Refreshments

Interactive Art Activities:
Woven Paper Basket Demo

& katefarrall.com
& @katefarrall

LR o
o e
e d o RS
-"'.'?.\'-'l,'l‘" 3 L
s 1N
o | !

o .- -\_._.. ._:. ¥ . . ’

1021 R Street, Sacramento, CA 95811 m\\ ! g {!
\MNY NS
VIP Party: Fri 9/13, 5pm - 8pm N ‘W
: BN B VS oo ]
Open Studios: ot ///J 1
Sat 9/14, 10am - 8pm A\ WAz —N
Sun 9/15, 10am - 5pm A G\ 7

Second Saturdays All Year!

Cassandra Nguyen Musto
i€ Studio 2 - ARTHOUSE ¢

Celebrating California’s beauty in
watercolor and mixed media with
original works, prints, and notecards

& nguyenmusto.com
& @nguyenmusto.artworks

" | A SPACE IN BETWEEN 1401 C ST, SACRAMENTO, CA

IF

YOU
HAVE
T0
TELL
SOMEONE
WHAT
YOU
ARE,
YOU
ARENT



1st weekend September 14 &15. 2114 19th st. Sacramento, Ca 95818

Elaine Bowers

aerial views of the

VISIT MY STUDIO SEPT. 14 & 15,2024 10AM-5PM

www.elainebowersart.com
|G @watercolor waltz
(916) 835-4607




JEFF MYERS

NEW WORK

1737 MARKHAM WAY, CA 95818
1STWEEKEND SEPTEMBER 14-15

k9 lleekend 1: September 1415
STUDIOS Featured Artist: Tanya Lieberman

28 Sr 0

JSMARTIST@GMAIL.COM
@JEFFMYERSART




souru SACRAMENTO [2) WEST snc_nnnfum [3]

CENTRAL SEEHAHEHTII_U]

b / -
" | i)
Soh H 5 5
o
9 8 I3 : |
D D &) 2 = H‘r.{,&.— &%Jaw@./gmmw;mm?,m
N 130 F gt | r '
N A & ﬁ 1 g ; Curtls
r}‘ g s % Park
} 1 'imn:lmu i\
; e ORI 133 )65 |
N\ / / Mansion Flats 2 [ﬁﬁw
? Kikali 1 K AMNE; 5 ig-., South Natomas and Dld North Sacramento (4)
| 1 : -
E_'l at éﬂ >4 % <10 ~ Hollywood * | « g South u B St 5t
S . OEEe Py % -3 Park ‘ g tetines )L 0id North
E 2 . / 2 140 125 . il L . memet . Sgcramento
{ = = ] Liltniige Rd \ Eusitlets Higime 9
‘rf ;’I. * ; -g' / % Fa e T 1 1 \ 1 mile! . : =g it
'E E / % 3"? Gg/ & ‘ & g 145 ] ‘ w‘?ffy
" i L Sl . e BB, e, 7
‘I { | ¥ -+, 3 f}' g-ﬂ.‘ll. B [ IE‘ Wy Airpot A
'j n a}r . g § ; e?‘ & :.“-'-ﬂ *!b "r}- gg - o~ —
do g s g, South Land
F;’f kRl ~] Lo 104 4D V-85 3, & pork WOODLAND (6] RIO LINDA VISTA (7]
{ / ' T o5 & ,;*’:“1 & fﬂtﬁﬂf Jr— us
Fd s -3 é BN 5: [l 15t -EC 2
/ Ta o : LR = 3 4b R
oy N : % arisae = i «s 1 & g
& P CRogey 8 R i L= & ' 5
5 5 < ol 55 § sasonh |*
~ < Mid 7 rolroed | FI NGl 4 Eew
/ Og idtown o 1 mile : P E 0 R ‘
5 = | e #
[lﬂ!l—' m,.,m e P 108 & SRR 156 /G5 g b8 li
sga@ﬂ- PN e iy Ry A 3
£& 2 ; o i Sy Ry Y . WINTERS (9)
£ P~ § & & . '
: ﬁ'i'w““ . . ; & S gy b y % 5 o~ E . B g T 5 Matey S
Southside Park & & . =L | ¥/ : i e gl nE—
—_— : 3 & - S gm F ¢ #
” f = / =} 2 2|y L { £ a g > &
Ve ¥ hﬂ“'“w ad ¢ @ Ef ?i paindo L2 3= £ r
—~— L (S £ B g A .
L T ;| L AU et s PR B el e 0
f 3 e o i 5 a0
/ # g %Tf'”‘-"‘%‘a £ | .om 4 L s B
? | [l.!5 mile ] m i;; E‘E"ﬂ = o &5 mille ] R
/ . — Pl




The Lamg & Endiabls Project
5 Shirley Hazlett - Weekend One *
'\ ( l 4 A 3
- L
’ ) 1-1"‘“_7:;.—_-""‘
Cotsbeming 31 years
FEIFEI LIN #f3E3E 101 MARC CARDINET 102A CHERIE HACKER 102B
Painting Painting Multidisciplinary
4311 Attawa Avenue, Sacramento A Space In Between E Street Gallery E Street Gallery
_ 1401 C Street 1115 E Street 1115 E Street
RRTIST-RUN & INDEFENDENT FOR OUER 35 YERRS Sacramento, CA 95814 Sacramento, CA 95814 Sacramento, CA 95814
Steve Briscoe Justin Nunnally @ @linfeifeiart @ @cardinetmarc @ @cheriehacker
Kerry Cottle Vincent Pacheco linfeifeiart.com marccardinet@gmail.com hackerartpub.com
Doug Dertinger Muzi lLli Rowe linfeifeiart@gmail.com cherie.hackerartpub@outlook.com
Roma Devanbu Joanne Tepper Saffren
Kenna Doeringer Nick Shepard
Peter Foucault Frank J. Stockton
Ray Gonzales Daniel Tran
Eliza Gregory Summer Uentis
Heather Hogan Mirabel Wigon
Benjamin Hunt Adero Willard
Erin Kaczkowski Danielle Wogulis
Wiliiam Mead “Dne of the most respected arts organizations in the region. ..
Bringing an edgier, urban sephistication to prefessional theatre.” SACRAMENTO BEE
EZ% S Streepl, Sacramoento, CA 9580110 | W axisgallery.arg ‘ an
DAVE HODAPP 102C DEBORAH PITTMAN 102D BAHIYA SPAULDING 102E
. a I I er Ceramics Ceramics Ceramics
g y E Street Gallery E Street Gallery E Street Gallery
LA LN 1115 E Street 1115 E Street 1115 E Street
3223 Folsom Boulevard in East Sacramento Sacramento, CA 95814 Sacramento, CA 95814 Sacramento, CA 95814
. & @dave_hodapp_ceramics @ @pittman8530 & @bahiya_spaulding
ﬂrc*“"-“-"'ﬂﬂ"er!f-ﬂﬂm davehodappceramics.com deborahpittman.com bahiyaspaulding.artstorefronts.com
== dhodapp@winfirst.com pittman@csus.edu rockyourcrownbeauty@gmail.com

el
L =
- --—r-_._-_...
: i L
Portrait of Mahmoud Sharif (2024)
In progress. HALEY TITUS 103 PAM AVERY 104A KATHLEEN S. FARROS 104B
Mixed Media Painting Mixed Media
SAC OPEN STUDIOS 922 8th Street | Street Art Studios | Street Art Studios
SEPT 14 & 15 Sacramento, CA 95814 1727 | Street 1727 | Street
. —:’ 1 J | *—4 - & @haleytitus. studio Sacramento, CA 95811 Sacramento, CA 95811
1810 Liestal Alley haleytitus.com pamaveryart.com kathleensfarros.com
hatiraar 10+h £ 10+h) hello@haleytitus.com artistpamavery@gmail.com ksfarros@gmail.com
{ betweem 18th & 19th ]

2024 Guide | 23



LORI FRANZ 104C LINDA ZEMPEL 104D MEHRAN MESBAH 105
Painting Painting Painting
| Street Art Studios | Street Art Studios Flop Haus

1727 | Street
Sacramento, CA 95811

& @lorifranzartist
lorifranzartist.com
franzl@missouri.edu

1727 | Street
Sacramento, CA 95811

& @lindazempelart
lindazempel.com
linda.zempel@gmail.com

2100 | Street
Sacramento, CA 95816

& @the_insideout_flop_haus
mehranmesbah.com
mehr@the-insideout.org

DEBORAH DINELLI 106A SUSAN FULK 106B SUSAN LANDI 106C
Painting Painting Painting
Camera and Brush Camera and Brush Camera and Brush
1109 22nd Street 1109 22nd Street 1109 22nd Street
Sacramento, CA 95816 Sacramento, CA 95816 Sacramento, CA 95816
ddinelli@sbcglobal.net liberty3612@gmail.com & @susanlandiartist

susanlandi.com

slandi@me.com
JEAN WILEY 106D PAUL BENAVIDEZ 107 LAWRENCE FOX 108
Painting Painting Multimedia

Camera and Brush
1109 22nd Street
Sacramento, CA 95816

& @jeanwiley
jeanwileyart.com
jeanwileyl@gmail.com

24 | 2024 Guide

1810 Liestal Alley
Sacramento, CA 95811

& @pablomelvinbenavidez
paulbenavidez.com
terry@181Qalleygallery.com

2213 N Street
Sacramento, CA 95816

fox@artfox.us

JULIAN SANDPAPER 109A MEL SMOTHERS 109B TAVARUS BLACKMONSTER 110A
Wood Painting Multimedia

Sandpaper Machine Sandpaper Machine Verge Center for the Arts

512 Q Street 512 Q Street 625 S Street #5

Sacramento, CA 95811 Sacramento, CA 95811 Sacramento, CA 95811

©@ @julian_sandpaper @ @andydialogs & @tavarusblackmonster
juliansandpaper.com melsmothers.com tavarusblackmonart.com
sandpapermachine@gmail.com info@melsmothers.com 987blackmonster@gmail.com

CAITI CHAN 110B SERENA COLE 110C AMANDA COOK 110D
Painting Painting Textiles

Verge Center for the Arts Verge Center for the Arts Verge Center for the Arts

625 S Street #6 625 S Street #16 625 S Street #2

Sacramento, CA 95811 Sacramento, CA 95811 Sacramento, CA 95811

@ @caiti.chan & @serenacoleart & @yolkie

caitichan.com serenacole.com yolkie.org

caiti.c24@gmail.com iamserenacole@gmail.com callmeyolkie@gmail.com

EJ CORD 110E ROMA DEVANBU 110F AMY ELKINS 110G
Mixed Media Mixed Media Multidisciplinary

Verge Center for the Arts Verge Center for the Arts Verge Center for the Arts

625 S Street #5 625 S Street #3 625 S Street #9

Sacramento, CA 95811

& @ejcordsevennine
elizabethcord.art
ejc724@yahoo.com

Sacramento, CA 95811

& @romadevanbu
roma.devanbu.com
roma.devanbu@gmail.com

Sacramento, CA 95811

& @thisisamyelkins
amyelkins.com
amyelkins.photo@gmail.com

2024 Guide | 25

o
£

k/\3




MARK EMERSON
Painting

110H GIOIA FONDA

Multidisciplinary

110J

LYN FREEMAN 110K
Sculpture

Verge Center for the Arts
625 S Street #11
Sacramento, CA 95811

markemerson.info
mark_paint@hotmail.com

IANNA FRISBY

Ceramics

110L

Verge Center for the Arts

625 S Street #34
Sacramento, CA 95811

& @gioia_fonda
gioiafonda.com
gioiafonda@gmail.com

LAURELIN GILMORE
Painting

110M

Verge Center for the Arts
625 S Street #36
Sacramento, CA 95811

lynfreeman.net
freeman.lynann@gmail.com

NATALIE HEAD 110N
Photography

Verge Center for the Arts
625 S Street #27
Sacramento, CA 95811

@ @iannanova
iannanovafrisby.com
iannanovafrisby@gmail.com

Verge Center for the Arts

625 S Street #24
Sacramento, CA 95811

@ @laurelingilmoreartist
laurelingilmore.com

laurelin.gilmore@gmail.com

Wik

Verge Center for the Arts
625 S Street #2
Sacramento, CA 95811

& @natalieheadart
nataliehead.dunked.com
rosalitahead@gmail.com

INTERVAL PRESS 110S MYRTLE PRESS 110T MUZI LI ROWE 110U
Multidisciplinary Printmaking Photography
Verge Center for the Arts Verge Center for the Arts Verge Center for the Arts
625 S Street #37 625 S Street 625 S Street #15
Sacramento, CA 95811 Sacramento, CA 95811 Sacramento, CA 95811
& @intervalpress @ @myrtlepress625 & @muzi_li_rowe
intervalpress.com myrtlepress.com muzilirowe.com
bdellarosa@gmail.com myrtlepress@gmail.com info@muzilirowe.com
SRy ig A .

JOANNE TEPPER SAFFREN 110V

Multidisciplinary

SUSAN SILVESTER
Multidisciplinary

110w

TRICIA TALLE 110X
Mixed Media

Verge Center for the Arts
625 S Street #10
Sacramento, CA 95811

joanneteppersaffren.com
joannetepper@mac.com

Verge Center for the Arts
625 S Street #31
Sacramento, CA 95811

@ @susanjsilvester
susansilvester.com
susan.silvester@gmail.com

i . e i

Verge Center for the Arts
625 S Street #1
Sacramento, CA 95811

triciatalle.weebly.com
triciatalle@gmail.com

JUPITER LOCKETT
Painting

110P

LISA MARASSO
Painting

110Q

CHERILYN NAUGHTON 110R
Installation

Verge Center for the Arts
625 S Street #14
Sacramento, CA 95811

& @jupitertheartist
jupitertheartist.com
jupitertheartist@gmail.com

26 | 2024 Guide

Verge Center for the Arts
625 S Street #7
Sacramento, CA 95811

lisamarasso@gmail.com

Verge Center for the Arts
625 S Street #17
Sacramento, CA 95811

eyecons@jps.net

1
]l
1.

SHARON TSAO 110Y CARRIE ZISER 110Z MXPONY 111
Multimedia Mixed Media Multidisciplinary
Verge Center for the Arts Verge Center for the Arts Lucid Winery
625 S Street #4 625 S Street #26 1015 R Street
Sacramento, CA 95811 Sacramento, CA 95811 Sacramento, CA 95811
hytsao@gmail.com & @cziser & @mxpony

carrieziser@yahoo.com mxpony.com

rajemoart@gmail.com

2024 Guide | 27

N4

k/\3



MICHELLE ANDRES 112A SEAN BONITO 112B CATHY CEDERLIND 112C
Painting Drawing Jewelry
ARTHOUSE on R ARTHOUSE on R ARTHOUSE on R

1021 R Street #1
Sacramento, CA 95811

& @michelleandresart
michelleandres.com
michelleandresart@icloud.com

—-é

JIM DARKE
Painting

112D

1021 R Street #9
Sacramento, CA 95811

& @artistseanbonito
seanbonito.com
seanbonito@gmail.com

1021 R Street #8
Sacramento, CA 95811

& @cederlindcathy
cathycederlinddesigns.com
cederlindcathy@comcast.net

JUNE DASKALAKIS
Mixed Media

112E

KATE FARRALL
Mixed Media

ARTHOUSE on R
1021 R Street #7
Sacramento, CA 95811

jimdarke.com
jdarke@comcast.net

ARTHOUSE on R
1021 R Street #10
Sacramento, CA 95811

& @artbyjuned
junedart.com
4copperchaos@gmail.com

ARTHOUSE on R
1021 R Street #12
Sacramento, CA 95811

& @katefarrall
katefarrall.com
hi@katefarrallcoaching.com

CASSANDRA NGUYEN MUSTO 112G
Painting

DIANA ORMANZHI
Painting

112H

DIANNE POINSKI 112J
Encaustic

ARTHOUSE on R
1021 R Street #2
Sacramento, CA 95811

@ @nguyenmusto.artworks
nguyenmusto.com
cassandra@nguyenmusto.com

28 | 2024 Guide

ARTHOUSE on R
1021 R Street #5
Sacramento, CA 95811

& @dianaormanzhi
dianaormanzhi.com
dianaormanzhi@yahoo.com

ARTHOUSE on R
1021 R Street #4
Sacramento, CA 95811

& @dpoinskiphoto
diannepoinski.com
dianne@diannepoinski.com

e

JILL ALLYN STAFFORD 112K DELGRETA BROWN 113A CHLOE FONDA 113B

Mixed Media AI\_IIARIGINAL ART Mixed Media

ARTHOUSE on R Painting - Warehouse Artist Lofts

1021 R Street #4 Warehouse Artist Lofts 1108 R Street #504

Sacramento, CA 95811 1108 R Street #203 Sacramento, CA 95811

@ @jillallynstaffordcollage Sacramethc.), CA 95811 i@ @chloefondaartist

jillallynstafford.art & @amariginal_art_ fondalegalbeagle@aol.com

jill.stafford@gmail.com about.me/delgreta.brown
amariginal.art.llc@gmail.com

GEORGIA GRAHAM 113C PAMELA HARTVIG 113D GHANIM AL OBAIDI 113E

Mixed Media Painting Painting

Warehouse Artist Lofts Warehouse Artist Lofts Warehouse Artist Lofts

1108 R Street #214 1108 R Street #216 1108 R Street #411

Sacramento, CA 95811 Sacramento, CA 95811 Sacramento, CA 95811

grahamgeorgia729@gmail.com & @phartvig & @alobaidighanim
pamelahartvigfineart.com ghanim1963@gmail.com
pamelahartvigmfa@gmail.com

GALE HART 114 SHARON WIELAND 115 MARDIE DALZELL DRIFTMIER 116

Sculpture Painting Painting

2114 19th Street
Sacramento, CA 95818

& @galehartartist
galehart.com
galehartstudio@gmail.com

2020 22nd Street
Sacramento, CA 95818

sharon@sharonwieland.com
wielandconsulting@gmail.com

California Stage Arts Complex
1723 25th Street
Sacramento, CA 95816

@ @mdriftmier
mardiefineart.com
merdledazzle@gmail.com

2024 Guide | 29

N4

k/\3



BRIANNE CHANEY
Painting

117

ELAINE BOWERS
Painting

LIBBY HARMOR
Multidisciplinary

BETH JOHNSON
Ceramics

123A

DEBBIE KELLER 123B
Mixed Media

CYNTHIA STRANNARD 123C
Ceramics

425 Tailoff Lane
Sacramento, CA 95818

@ @briannechaney
briannechaney.com
brianne.chaney@Iive.com

2613 14th Street
Sacramento, CA 95818

& @watercolor_waltz

elainebowersart.com

butterflystudios@surewest.net

2613 14th Street
Sacramento, CA 95818

libbyartwork.com
libbyharmor@gmail.com

1116 Perkins Way

Sacramento, CA 95818
bethelainejohnson@gmail.com

1116 Perkins Way
Sacramento, CA 95818

& @aintthatakickinthehead

akickinthehead.com

junedoe2@gmail.com

1116 Perkins Way
Sacramento, CA 95818

clstrannard@gmail.com

BOB THOMPSON
Multimedia

118C

SUE TORNGREN
Painting

119A

PAMELA ZEFF
Multimedia

119B

2613 14th Street
Sacramento, CA 95818

ithinkiam@surewest.net

1737 Burnett Way
Sacramento, CA 95818

suetorngrenart.com

suetorngren@gmail.com

1737 Burnett Way
Sacramento, CA 95818

& @zeffpamela
pzeff4airco@aol.com

DEBORAH HALL 120 JEFF MYERS 121 MAGGIE JIMENEZ 122
Mixed Media Painting Multimedia

JoDa Studio 1737 Markham Way 1166 4th Avenue

2712 Marty Way Sacramento, CA 95818 Sacramento, CA 95818

Sacramento, CA 95818

& @debbhallart
debhallart.com
debhalldesigns@gmail.com

30 | 2024 Guide

G @jeffmyersart
jeffmyersart.com
jsmartist@gmail.com

& @maggie_the_artist
maggiejimenez.com
maggiejimenez@me.com

BREA BONDI-BOYD 124 DIANE MACFARLANE 125 JUNNIOR NAVARRO 126A
Ceramics Mixed Media Painting
1265 8th Avenue 1369 7th Avenue Ghost Ink Company
Sacramento, CA 95818 Sacramento, CA 95818 3020 Freeport Boulevard
bondiboyd@gmail.com & @dianemacfarlaneart Sacramento, CA 95818
wildlifebio_1@hotmail.com & @junniornavarro
artbynavarro.com
elilinaresnavarro@gmail.com
DAVID RAMSES 126B  MARK ROMERO, EL CHIQUITO 126C JUDITH JOHNSON 127
Mixed Media Drawing Multimedia
Ghost Ink Company Ghost Ink Company 2183 Weller Way
3020 Freeport Boulevard 3020 Freeport Boulevard Sacramento, CA 95818
Sacramento, CA 95818 Sacramento, CA 95818 @ @judith.fa,johnson
& @davidramseshn @ @el_chiquito__ judithjohnson-artist.com

davidramseshn.com
davidramseshn@gmail.com

markromeroart.com
markalbertoromero@gmail.com

judith.fa.johnson@gmail.com

2024 Guide | 31




TOM FILLEBROWN 128 JEN BECKMAN 129A SANDY FONG WHETSTONE 129B D. GONZALEZ 135 SHIRLEY HAZLETT 136A  ANIKO KIEZEL 136B

Painting Painting Multidisciplinary Painting Painting Photography

2981 Franklin Boulevard Triple Exposure Studios Triple Exposure Studios D. Gonzalez Art Studio Shirley Hazlett Art Studio Two Rivers Cider

Sacramento, CA 95818 2998 Franklin Boulevard 2998 Franklin Boulevard 4450 24th Street 4311 Attawa Avenue 4311 Attawa Avenue

& @tom_fillebrown Sacramento, CA 95822 Sacramento, CA 95818 Sacramento, CA 95822 Sacramento, CA 95822 Sacramento, CA 95822

tomfillebrown.com jenbeckmanartist.com & @whetstone_art & @artedegonzalez @ @shirleyhazlettartist & @anikophotos

hello@tomfillebrown.com jenbeck46@att.net sandyfongwhetstone.com degonzalez.com shirleyhazlett.com anikophotos.com
sandywhetstone68@gmail.com bride916@yahoo.com hazlettshirley@gmail.com anikobill@yahoo.com

SUJATA GAMI 130 KATHRINE LEMKE WASTE 131 DIANA SUNSERI 132 ROCHELLE SHERBERT 136C SANDY CALHOUN 137A PATTI HEIMLICH 137B
Ceramics Painting Painting Painting Ceramics Sculpture
3500 Land Park Drive 1840 9th Avenue 2514 Montgomery Way Two Rivers Cider Mud Buddies Mud Buddies
Sacramento, CA 95818 Sacramento, CA 95818 Sacramento, CA 95818 4311 Attawa Avenue 4215 Freeport Boulevard 4215 Freeport Boulevard
sujatagami@gmail.com © @kathrinelemkewaste © @dianasunseriart Sacramento, CA 95822 Sacramento, CA 95822 Sacramento, CA 95822
lemkewaste.com dianasunseriart.com rochellesherbert@gmail.com @ @sandy_loves_goats dpheimlich@gmail.com
kathy.waste@gmail.com dianasunseri@icloud.com sandycalhoun.com

sandycalhounart@gmail.com

DAVID BURKHOLDER 133A REBECCA COURTNEY 133B JUDY KENNEDY 134 LEE KENDALL 137C PAULA SWAYNE 137D JACKIE GIVAS 138
Painting Ceramics Drawing Sculpture Ceramics Ceramics

3839 Jeffrey Avenue 3839 Jeffrey Avenue 4320 24th Street Mud Buddies Mudbuddies 4653 Sunset Drive

Sacramento, CA 95820 Sacramento, CA 95820 Sacramento, CA 95822 4215 Freeport Boulevard 4215 Freeport Boulevard Sacramento, CA 95822

& @thedartharts & @90bcpottery judykennedyart.com Sacramento, CA 95822 Sacramento, CA 95822 artpal.com/grinables

burkholderart.com etsy.com/shop/90bcpottery jk@judykennedyart.com kendallorama@gmail.com paula@paulaswayne.com rfiinteriors@comcast.net

burkholder1 7@gmail.com rebeccacourtney09@gmail.com

32| 2024 Guide 2024 Guide | 33



JOSE M. PACHECO 143C VICKI SARANTOPULOS 143D MELANIE BOWN 144A
Ceramics Ceramics Mixed Media
5999 Holstein Way 5999 Holstein Way Tenacious Goods Studio
Sacramento, CA 95822 Sacramento, CA 95822 5920 Annrud Way
& @sactojose & @vsarantop Sacramento, CA 95822
sactojose@sbcglobal.net drvsmft@sbcglobal.net & @millybown
melaniebown.net
mellyb123@gmail.com
BACKYARD
JART/
ACADEMY
LESLIE COLBY 144B HEATHER HOGAN 144C TANYA LIEBERMAN 144D
Multidisciplinary Mixed Media Textiles
Backyard Art Academy Tenacious Goods Studio Tenacious Goods Studio
5920 Annrud Way 5920 Annrud Way 5920 Annrud Way
Sacramento, CA 95822 Sacramento, CA 95822 Sacramento, CA 95822
& @backyardartacademy @ @tenaciousgoods & @ikedashibori

leslieycolby@gmail.com

tenaciousgoods.com
hnhogan@live.com

ikedashibori.com
tanyalieberman@gmail.com

KATHI NAKAO 139A MARC ALLEN NAKAO 139B MARILYN TORCHIN 139C
Glass Glass Painting
1065 Sagamore Way 1065 Sagamore Way 1065 Sagamore Way
Sacramento, CA 95822 Sacramento, CA 95822 Sacramento, CA 95822
manakao44@yahoo.com manakao44@yahoo.com originalartbymarilyn.com
artbymarilynn@gmail.com
MARSHA ELAM 140A HEIDI MURRAY 140B KRIS MARUBAYASHI 141
Ceramics Ceramics Sculpture
5410 South Land Park Drive 5410 South Land Park Drive 1448 Oregon Drive
Sacramento, CA 95822 Sacramento, CA 95822 Sacramento, CA 95822
delam.temp@comcast.net terraluna_2000@yahoo.com & @krismarubayashi
krismarubayashi.com
marubayashi.kris@gmail.com
JAIME LEE DEMPSEY 142 LISA CULJIS 143A PAUL KLEIN 143B
Wood Mixed Media Ceramics

Blue House Designs
2216 Irvin Way
Sacramento, CA 95822

& @bluehouse_sac
bluehousesac.com
jaime@bluehousesac.com

34 | 2024 Guide

5999 Holstein Way
Sacramento, CA 95822
@ @lisa_culjis
lisaculjis@gmail.com

5999 Holstein Way
Sacramento, CA 95822

pauld4sac@gmail.com

JUDY COATES PEREZ
Textiles

144E

PAMELA POSZ
Multidisciplinary

144F

RAFFA! 145
Painting

Tenacious Goods Studio
5920 Annrud Way
Sacramento, CA 95822

& @judycoatesperez
judycoatesperez.com
judycoatesperez@gmail.com

Tenacious Goods Studio
5920 Annrud Way
Sacramento, CA 95822

& @poszart
etsy.com/shop/librarycatdesigns
insurgentcat@gmail.com

2401 37th Avenue
Sacramento, CA 95822

& @el_che_cafe
monteslaw@gmail.com

2024 Guide | 35

N4

k/\3



LAURIE KNEPPEL 146 LINNEA WONG 147 LORRAINE LUNA 148A
Ceramics Glass Ceramics
6 El Morro Court Design with Fire 2860 Canvasback Way
Sacramento, CA 95831 518 Glide Avenue #L-M West Sacramento, CA 95691
& @lauriekneppel West Sacramento, CA 95691 & @whistlingdeer
rockyraku.com & @designwithfire etsy.com/shop/whistlingdeer
rockyraku@yahoo.com designwithfire.com whistlingdeer@yahoo.com
linneaw@sbcglobal.net
7= ft&,’ﬂf\}f:ﬁ: )
S Y # Tk
L{!,_*, t"‘i‘ 7z 1!
W T )
:'—h.l-': rl | " ﬁ%
TOMAS NAUMAN 148B TODD BOYD 149 KIM SCOTT 150
Photography Mixed Media Painting
2860 Canvasback Way 1768 Bannon Creek Drive Surreal Estates Artist Housing
West Sacramento, CA 95691 Sacramento, CA 95833 2300 Cantalier Street
etsy.com/shop/TomasPhotographyArt writersontheair.com Sacramento, CA 95815

tomasm.nauman@gmail.com

TERESA CARLE
Painting

151

t.boyd7@gmail.com

FRANK J. STOCKTON
Painting

152

& @kimlovespaint
feedyoureye.com
feedyoureye@hotmail.com

LINDA S. FITZ GIBBON 153
Ceramics

6333 Silveira Way
Sacramento, CA 95831

& @tcarle3753
beautifulartbycarle.com
tcarle3753@sbcglobal.net

36 | 2024 Guide

6845 Park Riviera Way
Sacramento, CA 95831

& @fjstockton
frankstockton.com
fstockton@gmail.com

86 1st Street
Woodland, CA 95695

& @lindasfitzgibbon
lindasfitzgibbon.com
Ifg.ceramics@att.net

MANUEL FERNANDO RIOS 154 MELANIE CHRISTENSEN 155 LYNN BELDNER 156A
Painting Painting Mixed Media
1038 Beamer Street #9.5 977 Hunter Lane 2023 Davis Street

Woodland, CA 95695

manuelfernandorios.com
mrios@yccd.edu

Woodland, CA 95776

mkchristensenmodernart.com
mkchristensenmodernart@gmail.com

Woodland, CA 95776

& @lynn.beldner
lynnbeldner.com
roc_roc8@hotmail.com

STEVE BRISCOE 156B LESLIE LAURENCE 157 DELADIER T. ALMEIDA 158
Mixed Media Painting Painting

2023 Davis Street 6724 5th Street 1314 Cedar Place

Woodland, CA 95776 Rio Linda, CA 95673 Davis, CA 95616

& @steve.briscoe leslielaurenceart.com deladier.com

briscoestudio.com leslie.laurence@gmail.com del@deladier.com

hellostevebriscoe@gmail.com

ANDRE JANITZKY 159 RODOLFO ORIHUELA 160
Painting Painting

2423 Temple Drive 854 W Main Street

Davis, CA 95618 Winters, CA 95694

andrejanitzky.com @ @artistaorihuela

andrejanitzky@gmail.com rorihiela@sbcglibal.net

2024 Guide | 37

N4

k/\3



— —
- i
Ch ] t
‘:1,:_._1 : 1 e
ﬂ- g -

B e AR %ﬁ Y

S g

explore the region.

&et involued in your community.
experience moments of joy.
Delivered every Tuesday and Thursday movming.

Linda Nunes - . Judy Knott -

Gail Brooks - encaustic&coldwax  pjana Erickson - contemporary art
wood turner jewelry

Demos, Wine, Food and Art! 11063 Fiore Dr. Rancho Cordova
Sept.21&22 10:00 am to 5:00 pm

| \v Talk Soon!
BNy © Claire

Deborah Pittman

deborahpittman.com

O

'9/14 & 9/15
10 - 5pm 4

o ] e @ * @ o ¢ e & @ & @ e & & & » & & » @ & @ & @ @& @ ® ® & = @ ° 9 °© & & & © 9

E STREET STUDIOS

~ Sacramento, CA



1825 10TH STREET, SﬂCHﬂMEHTI] ;
(CORNER OF 10TH & S)

OPEN DAILY AT 8AM

SERVING BREAKFAST, LUNCH,
DINNER & COCKTAILS

@ROCNSOLDINER
@ROCNSOL.LIFE

TWISTED TRACK GALLERY

1730 12TH STREET, SACRAMENTO
(CORNER OF 12TH & R)

OPEN FRIDAY 6-10PM
. SAT 12-10PM & SUN 12-5PM

JOIN US FOR FIRST FRIDAYS
& SECOND SATURDAYS!

@TWISTED TRACKGALLERY

AN ARTISTS COOPERATIVE
SINCE 1974

* 60 local artists, featuring a variety of mediums
* Hosts monthly gallery exhibitions
* 2nd Friday Art About Receptions
* Demonstrations monthly

* Always looking for new members

Learn more
[=] 5 =]
g 207 G Street
[®]i s Davis Downtown

Cathy Cederlind

Mixed Media = Beaded jewelry
Arthouse on R Studio 8
cathycederlinddesigns = @cederlindcathy

FAIE  resetio, Ve e
j‘ f\ » e
/ AN

AP

5920 Annrud Way

Arthouse on R= 1021 R Streat = Studios located on 2nd Floor

¥ I‘fll "f (LLNL RN RN NN RN R LR Y] '.'ri‘ lll; s

Ty

LORNA M™,
DESIGNS

Capitol lron Works

supports Verge Center for the Arts

Sa

N

-
]

2nd weekend

]u e J g
Ton S IR P

: 7037 Lincoln Oaks Dr.
Capitol Iron Works v, Eair Oake o
www.capitolironworks.com *"'*- ' "“!:;1

’.“ l:I'III l-‘i' IR RN RARR NN "" e



Thve Girl Wil tve Chbaer
Parl Euerig

\"Ei.'#.r

1Y e

-

CELEBRATING OUR 155TH YEAR IN BUSINESS

FAMILY OWNED

& SONS

SINCE 18659

ARCHITECTURAL MILLWORK

(916) 442-0493

214 11TH STREET, SACRAMENTO

WWW.BURNETT-50NS.COM

Explove the alt of Placeh County(

Visit over 100 Artists in Studios, Galleries & Art Schools

November 8-9-10
All Locations OPEN

November 15-16-17
Encore Weekend:

Some Locations
10:00 AM - 5:00 PM

“Taste of the Tour”
Preview Show
Blue Line Arts

Oct. 19th - Now. 1Tth
Recaption:
Sat+0ct19+5-Tpm
For dotes and events:

EIRE
[s]
PlacerArtistsTour.org

— -

NEW PAINTINGS

Weekend2 Sept 21-22

4916 Siskiyou Ave, Sac 95820

916.531.0327

Enter a free raffle
to win a large painting

ANNE
GREGORY



,I -';,. ¢ (f,_";__.lif, i,?r.? (E f ff'?f £~ Ertis ﬁ;:‘?{ f{l} #

Doors open at 6:00 PM

Concert w/ The Klipptones from Bay Area7-9 PM
Adult beverages for sale

Namaste Indian Food Truck

18 Artists in one location & free parking

Jﬁ..fff g.f[ jf.:[.g: ﬂ-{,ft-({_ﬂ :5“ el if-{_. z ;4/ divyy
y Y

d

* Gallery opens at 10 AM
* Closes at 5 PM

f:‘; o'y ;’f et /; .ff(( it (’f v, '(_/.e_'_& I’{ ¥

Beth Young

Cheryl Gleason
Christine Kerr

David Peterson
Deborah Kelly

Donine Wellman

Eden Halbert

Elaine Schaffer Hudson
Fab Sowa-Dobkowski
Hildi =t




—~

WEEKEND 2 MJ

o
P

i

L.{@

:ﬂ_...\_-.._ ...,._.....: al_g A
- .|

DT T

EAST SACRAMENTO COUNTY [13)

irden lfcnde m.

Pl Geove Senoot Ad

North
Highlands

L W i
1=

)

.. i
.-_M-wu-"-'\fﬂ_'__"_;_

-mi,..,

i

i ; [ tﬂrminimﬁ

-%

w“" Eitrns nghts

.........

WALNUT GROVE [14]




o EAST SACRAMENTO, DAK PARK, TAHOE PARK [10)
=
|
= 110
=]
= & m:s'-“';
Bl 3 .
u. | _‘ci \*.-':*'
- ) a j—"ig;‘ :E‘* o D & o
= 205 -0 [
| e
: Y
: 3 Fiingr f .:'.:5 At 5, Eg &
' S~/ % . Last Sacramento
i j: v t:ﬁ il
| 1_ : ¥ CSUS
| q ?i:::;
| . Snaimian iy : e
219 B ¢ -t =
| ® . M A ; ey .
| ‘r“'-:;; f E =z 2 &
I o) 4 Broadw géj a ® Broocwny
| 50k Park 226 I 777 )i
‘ 4T E '% L i e = M
| BTTIL Tahoe Park §
o
. 1850 Awvp
| I A .— ::_; ,?_
| el e s S |21t hve
* |lowrence Park
| ¥ ¥
Vi Fd Frufindae Pld Fruitridge: Rd
| I Fruitridge £
' q Manor £
| D 1 mile El
i i i i i 5

Tard St

Rm

1 Ave

KAREN M. BAUMANN 201A CAROL CLARK 201B ANNETTE SCHACHNER 201C
Painting Glass Jewelry

3 Artists and A Dog 3 Artists and A Dog 3 Artists and A Dog

54 Aiken Way 54 Aiken Way 54 Aiken Way

Sacramento, CA 95819
karen.baumann3@gmail.com

Sacramento, CA 95819

carolclarkglassart.com
carol@carolclark.com

Sacramento, CA 95819

www.annettessilver.com
silvergall 8@gmail.com

KATHY DANA 202 CRISTINA ARIZMENDI 203 KAREN FINLEY 204

Painting Ceramics Painting

3810 McKinley Boulevard Arizmendi Ceramics 555 36th Street

Sacramento, CA 95816 3728 McKinley Boulevard Sacramento, CA 95816

& @kldanafineart Sacramento, CA 95816 & @karenfinley_artist

kathydanaart.com @ @arizmendi_ceramics thekway.com

kathy@kathydana.com arizmendiceramics.com karenfinleys@yahoo.com
arizmendiceramics@gmail.com

JON SOUSA 205 STEVE HAYHURST 206A WILLIAM PETERSON 206B

Photography Mixed Media Ceramics

700 Alhambra Boulevard clayARTstudio814 clayARTstudio814

Sacramento, CA 95816

& @jonsousaphotography
jonsousaphotography.com
jonsousa@sbcglobal.net

814 Alhambra Boulevard
Sacramento, CA 95816

@ @stevehayhurststudios
shayhurst1950.blogspot.com
egb_bueno@yahoo.com

814 Alhambra Boulevard
Sacramento, CA 95816

& @wapceramics
wapceramics.com
willp916@gmail.com

2024 Guide | 49

N4

k/\3




MARSHA GODOY SCHINDLER 206C MARGOT WILHELM 206D ANN BRINKLEY 207
Ceramics Ceramics Mixed Media

clayARTstudio814 clayARTstudio814 516 San Antonio Way

814 Alhambra Boulevard 814 Alhambra Boulevard Sacramento, CA 95819

Sacramento, CA 95816 Sacramento, CA 95816 & @annbrinkleyartist

@ @clayartstudio814
clayartstudio814.com
mschin60@yahoo.com

& @margot.wilhelm
clayartstudio814.com
magsalicious@gmail.com

annbrinkleyartist.com
ab1525citrus@gmail.com

PAMELA BASURTO 208 SHARON HAGAN 209 ERIK CASTELLANOS 210
Ceramics Painting Painting
Pam’s She Shed Studio 936 44th Street The Table (United Methodist Church)

972 42nd Street
Sacramento, CA 95819

thebasurtos@sbcglobal.net

Sacramento, CA 95819

sharonhaganpaintings.com
sharonmunshagan@gmail.com

5265 H Street
Sacramento, CA 95819

& @erikcastellanos
erikcastellanos.com
erikmcastellanos@gmail.com

MARY CARBONI 211A KATHY RING 211B NATALIE SAKURAI 212
Painting Painting Mixed Media

1020 41st Street 1020 41st Street 1055 41st Street

Sacramento, CA 95819 Sacramento, CA 95819 Sacramento, CA 95819

marycarboni.com & @kathyringwatercolors & @gnatsak

mlicarboni@comcast.net

50 | 2024 Guide

ringnk2@gmail.com

nataliesakurai.com
gnatsak@surewest.net

JOHN GRAHAM 213A KAIYA MCCUTCHEON 213B DYLAN TELLESEN 214
Painting Ceramics Painting

1654 Santa Ynez Way 1654 Santa Ynez Way 1761 35th Street

Sacramento, CA 95816 Sacramento, CA 95816 Sacramento, CA 95816

@ @johngrahamefhs @ @kaiyas_mudhouse @ @dylan_tellesen

elfornio.org/jg-examples.htm

john@elfornio.org

kaiya.lee@gmail.com

dylantellesen.com
dylantellesen@gmail.com

JIM TRACY 215A WILL TRACY 215B ED FORREST 216
Painting Photography Painting
1601 41st Street 1601 41st Street 1608 Berkeley Way

Sacramento, CA 95819
& @jim__tracy

jamesalberttracy@gmail.com

Sacramento, CA 95819

@ Q@uwilltracyphoto
willtracyphoto.com

williamjtracy@gmail.com

Sacramento, CA 95819

edforrestart.com
mredforrest@hotmail.com

ROBERT D. KARNS 217 LINDA CLARK JOHNSON 218A JUDITH MONROE 218B
Painting Mixed Media Mixed Media

MUNDO RDK 2379 39th Street 2379 39th Street

1388 48th Street Sacramento, CA 95817 Sacramento, CA 95817

Sacramento, CA 95819 @ @lindaclarkjohnson @ @judithmonroe

& @mundordk lindaclarkjohnson.com judithmonroe.com

robertdkarns.com
mundo.rdk@gmail.com

linda@lindaclarkjohnson.com

judith@judithmonroe.com

2024 Guide | 51

N4

k/\3



ZIVA SHAYNA 218C
DESIGN COMPANY

Jewelry

2379 3%th Street
Sacramento, CA 95817

@ @zivashayna
zivashayna.com
reva@zivashayna.com

CARLA WELLS 219 ROBERT CARLSON 220
Multimedia Ceramics

Carla Wells Studio 3921 1st Avenue

3608 3rd Avenue Sacramento, CA 95817

Sacramento, CA 95817

& @carlawellsart
carlawells.art
cw@carlawells.art

& @blueoakpottery
rwcarlsonl 7@gmail.com

SANDRA CAPPELLETTI 221 LOUISE MCGOWAN BEZARK 222A DEBBI HART 222B
Mixed Media Sculpture Mixed Media

5016 Y Street Coming Abstractions Coming Abstractions

Sacramento, CA 95817 5806 U Street 5806 U Street

& @shcappelletti Sacramento, CA 95817 Sacramento, CA 95817
scappelletti@mac.com & @journeyvessels & @debbihartart

journeyvessels.com
louisembezark@gmail.com

www.debbihartart.com
myemail.hart@gmail.com

JUDY “JJ” JACOBS 222C MINOO 223 ELIZABETH CANTU, DTM 224
Mixed Media Painting Mixed Media

Coming Abstractions 6123 Tahoe Way Cantu Cottage Garden Studio

5806 U Street Sacramento, CA 95817 2738 Kroy Way

Sacramento, CA 95817 & @minoosafaiamini Sacramento, CA 95817

@ @comingabstractions minoosaminiart.com & @goodgriefcoachinggirl

comingabstractions.com
jijiacobs@comingabstractions.com

52 | 2024 Guide

minoo.safai.amini@gmail.com

goodgriefcoachinggirl.com
cantucando50@gmail.com

AMY VIDRA 225 COOPERS POTTERY 226 MARIS KAPLAN 227A
Sculpture Ceramics Textiles

6013 4th Avenue 6230 4th Avenue 6446 Broadway

Sacramento, CA 95817 Sacramento, CA 95817 Sacramento, CA 95820

& @amyvidra_abstractart @ @cooperspottery & @marispacifica_foundnmade

amyvidra.com
amy.vidra.art@gmail.com

JOHANNA PACK
Painting

2278

mcpettry@gmail.com

JENNIFER O'NEILL PICKERING 228

Mixed Media

foundandmade.org
maris.kaplan@gmail.com

KAREN HAMILTON 229
Mixed Media

6446 Broadway
Sacramento, CA 95820

& @packjohanna
johannapack.com
johannapack@gmail.com

5259 9th Avenue
Sacramento, CA 95820

@ @pickering_jennifer

shepaintsandwrites.com
jenniferartist09@gmail.com

PENRA POTTERY
Ceramics

230

RYAN DOMINGUEZ
Painting

231A

3624 58th Street
Sacramento, CA 95820

karen-hamilton.net
cloudrider@mac.com

ERIK HOSINO 231B
Printmaking

3791 Kroy Way
Sacramento, CA 95820

& @pennyleff
facebook.com/penrapottery
pennyleff@gmail.com

4401 60th Street
Sacramento, CA 95820

@ @rdomindustrial
rdomindustrial.com
rcdoming@gmail.com

4401 60th Street
Sacramento, CA 95820

& @erikhosino
etsy.com/shop/ghostgardencreations
ponch93@hotmail.com

2024 Guide | 53

N4

k/\3



TIRANJINI 231C CAROL RUTH HARDING 232A TOM MCGEE 232B
Painting Mixed Media Drawing

4401 60th Street 4320 65th Street 4320 65th Street

Sacramento, CA 95820 Sacramento, CA 95820 Sacramento, CA 95820

& @tiranjini @ @carol.ruthh & @lazyeye60

tiranjini.com carolruthharding.com t.mcgee.lazyeye@gmail.com
tiranjini@gmail.com cruthb6@gmail.com

LUCY RUTH WRIGHT RIVERS 232C SEAN BILL 233 ANNE GREGORY 234
Sculpture Ceramics Mixed Media

4320 65th Street Sean Bill Ceramics 4916 Siskiyou Avenue

Sacramento, CA 95820

4437 79th Street
Sacramento, CA 95820

Sacramento, CA 95820

@ @lrwr & @anne_creatures
[rwr.art & @seanbillceramics _ annegregoryart.com
lucyruth@velociter.net sites.google.com/sanjuan.edu/mrbill-ce- annegregory7836@gmail.com
ramicsteacher/home
seanbillceramics@gmail.com
TERESA SEALOCK 235 ROD LARSON-SWENSON 236 JOY KUO 237A
Painting Painting Mixed Media
8629 Amesbury Court 9264 Rancho Drive Elk Grove Fine Art Center

Sacramento, CA 95828
teresasealock@comcast.net

54 | 2024 Guide

Elk Grove, CA 95624

@ @rod_larson.swenson
larsonswenson@yahoo.com

9020 Elk Grove Boulevard #101
Elk Grove, CA 95624

& @locke_art_studio
lockeartstudio.com
joysukuo@gmail.com

ERIN MARTINELLI
Mixed Media

2378

DARRCI ROBERTSON
Ceramics

237C

ANNA JUDD EDWARDS 238
Painting

Elk Grove Fine Art Center

9020 Elk Grove Boulevard #101

Elk Grove, CA 95624

& @erinmartinellifineart
erinmartinellifineart.com
martinellierin@gmail.com

Elk Grove Fine Art Center

9020 Elk Grove Boulevard #101

Elk Grove, CA 95624

elkgrovefineartscenter.org/portfolio/

darrci-robertson/
darrci@egfac.org

Magpie Dell Arts
10253 Equestrian Drive
Elk Grove, CA 95624

magpiedellarts.com
anna@magpiedellarts.com

MARIA SOTO 239 SEAN ROYAL 240 LORNA M DESIGNS 241

Photography Multimedia Textiles

6710 Connemara Circle H-LAB 7037 Lincoln Oaks Drive

Citrus Heights, CA 95621 6507_Markley Way Fair Oaks, CA 95628

& @srmariasoto Carmichael, CA 95608 & @lornamdesigns

mariasotophotography.com @ @seanroyalart lornamdesigns.com

artisticeye@msn.com seanroyalart.com lornamdesigns@gmail.com
theseanroyal@gmail.com

SANDY FEDER 242 CATHI NEWLIN 243 KATE BLUE 244A

Glass Ceramics Painting

8255 Bramhall Way 3968 Brule Court Sacramento Fine Arts Center

Fair Oaks, CA 95628 Sacramento, CA 95821 5330B Gibbons Drive

sandyfeder.us & @cnewlinceramics Carmichael, CA 95608

sandy_feder@hotmail.com www.cnewlin.com & @kateblueart

cnewlinceramics@gmail.com

kateblue.com
aesthete@comcast.net

2024 Guide | 55

N4

k/\3



SALLY DURANTE 244B TERRIE GRAY 244C CAROL HAWKINS 244D
Pastel Photography Mixed Media

Sacramento Fine Arts Center Sacramento Fine Arts Center Sacramento Fine Arts Center

5330B Gibbons Drive 5330B Gibbons Drive 5330B Gibbons Drive

Carmichael, CA 95608 Carmichael, CA 95608 Carmichael, CA 95608
sdurante24@yahoo.com & @terrielgray carolhawkinsartist@gmail.com

KANDI THOMPSON 244E
Painting

terriegrayphotography.com
terrieg@mac.com

LINDA HOSCHLER 245A

Glass

VARYA MCMILLAN 245B
Painting

Sacramento Fine Arts Center
5330B Gibbons Drive
Carmichael, CA 95608

cthompson-art.com
kandi@cthompson-art.com

6406 Rolling Way
Carmichael, CA 95608

@ @lindahoschlerglassart
lindasglass.com
cobalt.glassart@gmail.com

6406 Rolling Way
Carmichael, CA 95608

& @varya.mcmillan
varyamcmillanart.com
varyal 2@icloud.com

MICHAEL SCHAFFER 246 JEANETTE MORROW 247A CATHERINE VAN AKEN 2478B
Mixed Media Sculpture Glass
Schaffer Art Howling Woman Studio Howling Woman Studio

4513 Rustic Road
Carmichael, CA 95608

schafferart.com
p40763@aol.com

56 | 2024 Guide

7320 Walnut Road
Fair Oaks, CA 95628

& @jeanettemorrow74
howlingwoman.com
jeanettemorrow@yahoo.com

7320 Walnut Road
Fair Oaks, CA 95628

vanakenart.com
cathva@hotmail.com

PATRICK GAVIN DUFFY 248
MEMORIAL ART SHOW
Painting

Gabris Real Estate
10123 Fair Oaks Boulevard
Fair Oaks, CA 95628

& @beargardenstudio
beargardenart.com
deadbearwear@gmail.com

SEAN GRAHAM
Multidisciplinary

249

WESLEY SWANIGAN 250
Painting

3308 McCowan Way
Carmichael, CA 95608

@ @seandavidgraham
seandavidgraham.com
seantheroad@gmail.com

4947 Kurz Circle
Carmichael, CA 95608

& @paintingscal
paintingscal.com
wswanigan@comcast.net

KATIE SHULTE JOUNG 251 PETER FOUCAULT 252 SAM RADETSKY 253
Glass Multimedia Ceramics

Magpie Dreams Studio 4312 Laurelwood Way 2321 Nancy Way

3420_Grant Park Drive Sacramento, CA 95864 Carmichael, CA 95608

Carmichael, CA 95608 @ @peterfoucault @ @samradsc

magpiedreams.com peterfoucault.wordpress.com samcfwsc@gmail.com
katie@magpiedreams.com peterkfoucault@hotmail.com

JOHN ANGELL 254 ROSALIE ROTH 255 RHONDA EGAN 256
Encaustic Ceramics Painting

4337 Valmonte Drive 1220 Castec Drive 1216 El Toro Way

Sacramento, CA 95864 Sacramento, CA 95864 Sacramento, CA 95864

& @jangellart rose_49r@hotmail.com & @rhondaramosegan

jangellart.com
jangellart@mycci.net

rhondaegan.com
rhonda@rhondaegan.com

2024 Guide | 57



ANNE C. DEL CORE 257 WOODY HANSEN 258 JUDY GUSTAFSON 259A
Glass Painting Ceramics
Story Glass Mosaics Woody Hansen Fine Art 2212 Wood Cliff Way
600 Hawthorn Road 8344 Citadel Way Rancho Cordova, CA 95670
Sacramento, CA 95864 Sacramento, CA 95826 & @gustafson_judy
@ @storyglassmosaics woodyhansen.com judescreations.com
storyglassmosaics.com watercolors@woodyhansen.com jgustafsbe@gmail.com
annedelcore@gmail.com
7y ¥ & ¢ ol
¥ -
wi s 48 e
AN, .".r!tj‘

SHERI KINDSVATER 259B SUSAN PINE 259C FAB 260A
Glass Jewelry Photography
2212 Wood Cliff Way 2212 Wood Cliff Way The MACC
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 10191 Mills Station Road
shmakthatglass.com & @susanpine.arts Rancho Cordova, CA 95827
kindsvater@aol.com susanpinearts@gmail.com & @fab.artgallery

fabartgallery.com

fabiennesowadobkowski@fabartgallery.com
WELLMAN ART 260B KIM BROWNELL 260C SUSAN P. COOPER 260D
Mixed Media Textiles Painting
The MACC The MACC The MACC

10191 Mills Station Road
Rancho Cordova, CA 95827

wellmanart.com
info@wellmanart.com

58 | 2024 Guide

10191 Mills Station Road
Rancho Cordova, CA 95827

& @the.wackydoodle.quilter
thewackydoodlequilter.com
kimbrownell@sbcglobal.net

10191 Mills Station Road
Rancho Cordova, CA 95827

& @susanpcooper
susanpcooper.com
cooper8001@yahoo.com

JENNIFER COULTER 260E TODD DAMIANO 260F JOHYNE GERAN 260G
Mixed Media Photography Textiles

The MACC The MACC The MACC

10191 Mills Station Road 10191 Mills Station Road 10191 Mills Station Road

Rancho Cordova, CA 95827 Rancho Cordova, CA 95827 Rancho Cordova, CA 95827

& @magnoliaartstudios @ @sactodaddyo & @johynegeran

magnoliaartstudios.com tdamianophotography.com johyne@mac.com
jennifercoulter1111@gmail.com tdamiano300@gmail.com

CHERYL GLEASON 260H EDEN HALBERT 260J ELAINE SCHAEFER HUDSON 260K
Mixed Media Photography Painting

The MACC The MACC The MACC

10191 Mills Station Road 10191 Mills Station Road 10191 Mills Station Road

Rancho Cordova, CA 95827 Rancho Cordova, CA 95827 Rancho Cordova, CA 95827

& @gleasongalleryart & @sierralunaphoto & @mselaineyartist

gleasongallery.com sierralunaphoto.com mselaineyartist.com
cgleasongallery@gmail.com sierradogs@gmail.com hudson.elaine@gmail.com

DEBORA KELLY 260L CHRISTINE KERR 260M DAVID PETERSON 260N
Mixed Media Painting Painting

The MACC The MACC The MACC

10191 Mills Station Road
Rancho Cordova, CA 95827

leherbiere@hotmail.com

10191 Mills Station Road
Rancho Cordova, CA 95827

@ @christine_kerr_art
christinekerrart.com
christine@christinekerrart.com

10191 Mills Station Road
Rancho Cordova, CA 95827

& @aquacolorist
aquacolorist.com
aquacolorist@yahoo.com

2024 Guide | 59

N4

k/\3



ALTSTATT ART 263
Painting

PATRICK DANIEL 264
Metal

Historic Yagi House Fine Art Gallery
1272 B Street
Walnut Grove, CA 95690

@ @artworkbyphil
philaltstatt.com
amy.altstattO0@gmail.com

Walnut Grove Iron Works
14160 Market Street
Walnut Grove, CA 95690

@ @walnutgroveironworks
wgironworks.com
wgironworks@frontiernet.net

N4

k/\3

CARRIE REPKING 260P HILDIE SPAUTZ 260Q LOUISE VIDAURRI 260R
Mixed Media Encaustic Photography

The MACC The MACC The MACC

10191 Mills Station Road 10191 Mills Station Road 10191 Mills Station Road

Rancho Cordova, CA 95827 Rancho Cordova, CA 95827 Rancho Cordova, CA 95827

& @repkingart & @hildiebird & @louise.vidaurri
carrierepkingfineart.com hildiespautz.com louisevidaurriphotoart.com
cbrooksrepking@gmail.com hspautz@gmail.com lvidaurri@sbcglobal.net

BETH YOUNG 260S GAIL BROOKS 261A DIANA ERICKSON 261B
Photography Wood Jewelry

The MACC The Wax Studio The Wax Studio

10191 Mills Station Road 11063 Fiore Drive 11063 Fiore Drive

Rancho Cordova, CA 95827

@ @optimal_focus
optimalfocusphotography.com
optimalfocusphotography@gmail.com

Bt LA

#

Rancho Cordova, CA 95670
tgbrooksmail@gmail.com

Rancho Cordova, CA 95670

& @dianaericksonartist
dianaericksonartist.com
derickson@jps.net

JUDY KNOTT 261C LINDA NUNES 261D ANGIE ENG 262
Painting Mixed Media Multimedia

The Wax Studio The Wax Studio 13931 Main Street

11063 Fiore Drive 11063 Fiore Drive Locke, CA 95690

Rancho Cordova, CA 95670

@ @judy_knottartist
knottjustart.com
judy@knottjustart.com

60 | 2024 Guide

Rancho Cordova, CA 95670

@ @lindanunesb4
lindanunesart.com
info@lindanunesart.com

@ @angie_eng_intermedia
angieeng.com
windup69@gmail.com

Jim Tracy

ceramics & watercolors

Second Weekend

1601 415 Street

Will Tracy
photography prints

September 21-22

2024 Guide | 61



IWYN A8 X3aNI LSILYY

A E Karen Hamilton WKND 2 53 P S T

Altstatt Art WKND 2 61 Ed Forrest WKND 2 51 ﬁ:{:nBII\{IJéBaumann wmg ; gg Pam Avery WKND 1 23 Sally Durante WKND 2 56 Tanya Lieberman WKND 1 35
Amanda Cook WKND 1 25 Eden Halbert WKND 2 59 Kate Farrall WKND 1 28 Pamela Basurto WKND 2 50 Sam Radetsky WKND 2 57 Tavarus Blackmonster WKND 1 25
Amy Elkins WKND 1 25 EJ Cord WKND 1 25 Kathi Nakao WKND 1 34 Pamela Hartvig WKND 1 29 Sandra Cappelletti WKND 2 52 Teresa Carle WKND 1 36
Amy Vidra WKND 2 53 Elaine Bowers WKND 1 30 Kathleen S. Farros WKND 1 23 Pamela Posz WKND 1 35 Sandy Calhoun WKND 1 33 Teresa Sealock WKND 2 54
Andre Janitzky WKND 1 37 Elaine Schaefer Hudson WKND 2 59 Kathrine Lemke Waste WKND 1 32 Pamela Zeff WKND 1 30 Sandy Feder WKND 2 55 Terrie Gray WKND 2 56
Angie Eng WKND 2 60 Elizabeth Cantu, DTM WKND 2 52 Kathy Dana WKND 2 49 Patrick Daniel WKND 2 61 Sandy Fong Whetstone WKND 1 32 Tiranjini WKND 2 54
Aniko Kiezel WKND 1 33 Erik Castellanos WKND 2 50 Kathy Ring WKND 2 50 Patrick Gavin Duffy Sean Bill WKND 2 54 Todd Boyd WKND 1 36
Ann Brinkley WKND 2 50 Erik Hosino WKND 2 53 Katie Shulte Joung WKND 2 57 Memorial Art Show WKND 2 57 Sean Bonito WKND 1 28 Todd Damiano WKND 2 59
Anna Judd Edwards WKND 2 55 Erin Martinelli WKND 2 55 Kim Brownell WKND 2 58 Patti Heimlich WKND 1 33 Sean Graham WKND 2 57 Tom Fillebrown WKND 1 32
Anne C. Del Core WKND 2 58 F Kim Scott WKND 1 36 Paul Ber}awdez WKND 1 24 Sean Royal WKND 2 55 Tom'McGee WKND 2 54
Anne Gregory WKND 2 54 Kris Marubayashi WKND 1 34 Paul Klein WKND 1 34 Serena Cole WKND 1 25 Tomas Nauman WKND 1 36
Annette Schachner WKND 2 49 Fab WKND 2 58 Paula Swayne WKND 1 33 Sharon Hagan WKND 2 50 Tricia Talle WKND 1 27
B FeiFei Lin #4353 WKND 1 23 L PenRa Pottery WKND 2 53 Sharon Tsao WKND 1 27
' . Frank J. Stockton WKND 1 36 Laurelin Gilmore WKND 1 26 Peter Foucault WKND 2 57 Sharon Wieland WKND 1 29 v
Bahiya Spaulding WKND 1 23 G Laurie Kneppel WKND 1 36 R Sheri Kindsvater WKND 2 58
Beth Johnson WKND 1 31 . Lawrence Fox WKND 1 24 Shirley Hazlett WKND 1 33 Varya McMillan WKND 2 56
Beth Young WKND 2 60 Gail Brooks WKND 2 60 Lee Kendall WKND 1 33 RAFFA! WKND 1 35 Steve Briscoe WKND 1 37 Vicki Sarantopulos WKND 1 35
Bob Thompson WKND 1 30 Gale Hart WKND 1 29 Leslie Colby WKND 1 35 Rebecca Courtney WKND 1 32 Steve Hayhurst WKND 2 49 w
Brea Bondi-Boyd WKND 1 31 Georgla Grahar_n_ WKND 1 29 Leslie Laurence WKND 1 37 Rhonda Egan WKND 2 57 Sue Torngren WKND 1 30
Brianne Chaney WKND 1 30 Ghanim Al Obaidi WKND 1 29 Libby Harmor WKND 1 30 Robert Carlson WKND 2 52 Sujata Gami WKND 1 32 Wellman Art WKND 2 58
c Gioia Fonda WKND 1 26 Linda Clark Johnson WKND 2 51 Robert D. Karns WKND 2 51 Susan Fulk WKND 1 24 Wesley Swanigan WKND 2 57
H Linda Hoschler WKND 2 56 Rochelle Sherbert WKND 1 33 Susan Landi WKND 1 24 Will Tracy WKND 2 51
Caiti Chan WKND 1 25 Linda Nunes WKND 2 60 Rod Larson-Swenson WKND 2 54 Susan P. Cooper WKND 2 58 William Peterson WKND 2 49
Carla Wells WKND 2 52 Haley Titus WKND 1 23 Linda S. Fitz Gibbon WKND 1 36 Rodolfo Orihuela WKND 1 37 Susan Pine WKND 2 58 Woody Hansen WKND 2 58
Carol Clark WKND 2 49 Heather Hogan WKND 1 35 Linda Zempel WKND 1 24 Roma Devanbu WKND 1 25 Susan Silvester WKND 1 27 yi
Carol Hawkins WKND 2 56 Heidi Murray WKND 1 34 Linnea Wong WKND 1 36 Rosalie Roth WKND 2 57
Carql Ruth Harding WKND 2 54 Hildie Spautz WKND 2 60 Lisa Culiis WKND 1 34 Ryan Dominguez WKND 2 53 Ziva Shayna
garr!e ;epkmg amg % 2(7) | Lisa Marasso WKND 1 26 Design Company WKND 2 52
arrie Ziser :
Cassandra Nguyen Musto  WKND 1 28 lanna Frisby WKND 1 26 ll:z:hgrl?/lnlz)esi WKND 1 24
. gns WKND 2 55
Cath_erme Yan Aken WKND 2 56 Interval Press WKND 1 27 Lorraine Luna WKND 1 36
g:t:;'\'c?é';’:“nd mng f gg J Louise McGowan Bezark ~ WKND 2 52
Cherie Hacker WKND 1 23 Jackie Gus B R Wright Rvers  WKND 2 o .
Cherilyn Naughton WKND 1 26 Jaime Lee Dempsey WKND 1 34 F WKND 1 26 s - -
. yn Freeman i .
Cheryl Gleason WKND 2 59 Jean Wiley WKND 1 24 Lynn Beldner WKND 1 37 e . = —
Chloe Fonda WKND 1 29 Jeanette Morrow WKND 2 56 B R
Christine Kerr WKND 2 59 Jeff Myers WKND 1 30 M R e e T
Coopers Pottery WKND 2 53  Jen Beckman WKND 1 32 Maggie Jimenez WKND 1 30 S
Cristina Arizmendi WKND 2 49 Jennifer Coulter WKND 2 59 Manuel Fernando Rios WKND 1 37 s
Cynthia Strannard WKND 1 31 Jennifer O'Neill Pickering ~ WKND 2 53 Marc Allen Nakao WKND 1 34 *7 i
Jill Allyn Stafford WKND 1 29 ) Sl oty
D Jim Darke WKND 1 28 Marc.Cardmet o WKND 1 23 b |
. Mardie Dalzell Driftmier WKND 1 29
D. Gonzalez WKND 1 33 Jim Tracy WKND 2 3L Margot Wilhelm WKND 2 50
Darrci Robertson WKND 2 55  Joanne Tepper Saffren WKND 1 27 Maria Soto WKND 2 55 : -t -
Dave Hodapp WKND 1 23 Johanna Pack WKND 2 53 Marilyn Torchin WKND 1 34 R e F.fn e Cfay and g!aze
David Burkholder WKND 1 32 John Angell WKND 2 57 Maris Kaplan WKND 2 53 3 e
Daud Peterson v 29 Jomereten v D Mark Emerson WKND 1 26 RN, | 2 Local manufacturer of clay and glaze
David Ramses WKND 1 31 Johyne Geran WKND 2 59 Mark Romero, EI Chiquito WKND 1 31 [ B i i el Ul
Debbi Hart WKND 2 52 Jon Sousa WKND 2 9" Marsha Elam WKND 1 34 : - Our store is open daily!
Debbie Keller WKND 1 31 Jose M. Pacheco WKND 1 35 Marsha Godoy Schindler ~ WKND 2 50 - - ity
Debora Kelly WKND 2 59  Joy Kuo WKND 2 54 Mary Carboni WKND 2 50 ¥ .
Deborah Dinelli WKND 1 24 Judith Johnson WKND 1 31 5 = , -
Deborah Hall WKND 1 30 Judith Monroe WKND 2 51 elan Mesbal o ;g T _La_g un 3 ‘Tla'.'r’ p
Deborah Pittman WKND 1 23 Judy “JJ" Jacobs WKND 2 52 Melanie Bown WKND 1 35 \ L 1 o = raw materials - stains
i i Perez WKND 1 . . . A 1 ‘ ~ .
el T A WODL 3 Coteofer MO0 et W01 37 A 5 tools - kilns - custom firing
! Michael Schaffer WKND 2 56 % |
AMARIGINAL ART WKND 1 29 Judy Kennedy WKND 1 32 ichelle Andres WKND 1 28 ey £ slab rollers - wheels
Diana Erickson WKND 2 60 Judy Knott WKND 2 60 Minoo WKND 2 52 I e e ] i I__ chiet = d- Tk 7
Diana Ormanzhi WKND 1 g Julian Sandpaper WKND 1 25 e WKND 1 o 7 e . pottery classes - studio space
Diana Sunseri WKND 1 32 June Daskalakis WHND 1 28 \ixpony WKND 1 27 NOREED special teacher pricing
Diane Macfarlane WKND 1 31 jU””'OVFaV;VVO wmg } ;é Myrtle Press WKND 1 27 ! S s
i inski upiter Lockett oy AT B s - - . e
B'yal;‘:eT:lf;:Zi' msg; ?13 P " N . SR 7268 Frasinetti Road, Sacramento - 916-383-2811
. Natalie Head WKND 1 26 : s b wu-w.-u.clayimco_c::-m . Ia}'imco_geo
Kaiya McCutcheon WKND 2 Sl Natalie Sakurai WKND 2 50 " 1
Kandi Thompson WKND 2 56
Karen Finley WKND 2 49

62 | 2024 Guide



WNITIW A XINI LSILYY

Ceramics
Bahiya Spaulding WKND 1
Beth Johnson WKND 1
Brea Bondi-Boyd WKND 1
Cathi Newlin WKND 2
Coopers Pottery WKND 2
Cristina Arizmendi WKND 2
Cynthia Strannard WKND 1
Darrci Robertson WKND 2
Dave Hodapp WKND 1
Deborah Pittman WKND 1
Heidi Murray WKND 1
lanna Frisby WKND 1
Jackie Givas WKND 1
Jose M. Pacheco WKND 1
Judy Gustafson WKND 2
Kaiya McCutcheon WKND 2
Laurie Kneppel WKND 1

Linda S. Fitz Gibbon WKND 1
Lorraine Luna WKND 1
Margot Wilhelm WKND 2
Marsha Elam WKND 1
Marsha Godoy Schindler ~ WKND 2
Pamela Basurto WKND 2
Paul Klein WKND 1
Paula Swayne WKND 1
PenRa Pottery WKND 2
Rebecca Courtney WKND 1
Robert Carlson WKND 2
Rosalie Roth WKND 2
Sam Radetsky WKND 2
Sandy Calhoun WKND 1
Sean Bill WKND 2
Sujata Gami WKND 1
Vicki Sarantopulos WKND 1
William Peterson WKND 2
Drawing
Judy Kennedy WKND 1
Mark Romero, EI Chiquito WKND 1
Sean Bonito WKND 1
Tom McGee WKND 2
Encaustic
Dianne Poinski WKND 1
Hildie Spautz WKND 2
John Angell WKND 2
Glass
Anne C. Del Core WKND 2
Carol Clark WKND 2
Catherine Van Aken WKND 2
Kathi Nakao WKND 1
Katie Shulte Joung WKND 2
Linda Hoschler WKND 2
Linnea Wong WKND 1
Marc Allen Nakao WKND 1
Sandy Feder WKND 2
Sheri Kindsvater WKND 2
Installation
Cherilyn Naughton WKND 1

64 | 2024 Guide

23
31
31
55
53
49
31
55
23
23
34
26
33
35
58
51
36
36
36
50
34
50
50
34
33
53
32
52
57
57
33
54
32
35
49

32
31
28
54

28
60
57

58
49
56
34
57
56
36
34
55
58

26

Jewlery
Annette Schachner WKND 2
Cathy Cederlind WKND 1
Diana Erickson WKND 2
Susan Pine WKND 2
Ziva Shayna
Design Company WKND 2
Metal
Patrick Daniel WKND 2
Mixed Media
Ann Brinkley WKND 2
Anne Gregory WKND 2
Carol Hawkins WKND 2
Carol Ruth Harding WKND 2
Carrie Repking WKND 2
Carrie Ziser WKND 1
Cheryl Gleason WKND 2
Chloe Fonda WKND 1
David Ramses WKND 1
Debbi Hart WKND 2
Debbie Keller WKND 1
Debora Kelly WKND 2
Deborah Hall WKND 1
Diane Macfarlane WKND 1
EJ Cord WKND 1
Elizabeth Cantu, DTM WKND 2
Erin Martinelli WKND 2
Georgia Graham WKND 1
Haley Titus WKND 1
Heather Hogan WKND 1
Jennifer Coulter WKND 2
Jennifer O'Neill Pickering ~ WKND 2
Jill Allyn Stafford WKND 1
Joy Kuo WKND 2
Judith Monroe WKND 2
Judy “JJ" Jacobs WKND 2
June Daskalakis WKND 1
Karen Hamilton WKND 2
Kate Farrall WKND 1
Kathleen S. Farros WKND 1
Linda Clark Johnson WKND 2
Linda Nunes WKND 2
Lisa Culjis WKND 1
Lynn Beldner WKND 1
Melanie Bown WKND 1
Michael Schaffer WKND 2
Natalie Sakurai WKND 2
Roma Devanbu WKND 1
Sandra Cappelletti WKND 2
Steve Briscoe WKND 1
Steve Hayhurst WKND 2
Todd Boyd WKND 1
Tricia Talle WKND 1
Wellman Art WKND 2
Multidisciplinary
Amy Elkins WKND 1
Cherie Hacker WKND 1
Gioia Fonda WKND 1
Interval Press WKND 1
Joanne Tepper Saffren WKND 1
Leslie Colby WKND 1
Libby Harmor WKND 1
MXPony WKND 1
Pamela Posz WKND 1
Sandy Fong Whetstone WKND 1
Sean Graham WKND 2
Susan Silvester WKND 1

49
28
60
58

52

61

50
54
56
54
60
27
59
29
31
52
31
59
30
31
25
52
55
29
23
35
59
53
29
54
51
52
28
53
28
23
51
60
34
37
35
56
50
25
52
37
49
36
27
58

25
23
26
27
27
35
30
27
35
32
57
27

Multimedia

Angie Eng WKND 2
Bob Thompson WKND 1
Carla Wells WKND 2
Judith Johnson WKND 1
Lawrence Fox WKND 1
Maggie Jimenez WKND 1
Pamela Zeff WKND 1
Peter Foucault WKND 2
Sean Royal WKND 2
Sharon Tsao WKND 1
Tavarus Blackmonster WKND 1
Painting
Altstatt Art WKND 2
Andre Janitzky WKND 1
Anna Judd Edwards WKND 2
Brianne Chaney WKND 1
Caiti Chan WKND 1
Cassandra Nguyen Musto  WKND 1
Christine Kerr WKND 2
D. Gonzalez WKND 1
David Burkholder WKND 1
David Peterson WKND 2
Deborah Dinelli WKND 1
Deladier T. Aimeida WKND 1
Delgreta Brown,

AMARIGINAL ART WKND 1
Diana Ormanzhi WKND 1
Diana Sunseri WKND 1
Dylan Tellesen WKND 2
Ed Forrest WKND 2
Elaine Bowers WKND 1
Elaine Schaefer Hudson WKND 2
Erik Castellanos WKND 2
FeiFei Lin #4328 WKND 1
Frank J. Stockton WKND 1
Ghanim Al Obaidi WKND 1
Jean Wiley WKND 1
Jeff Myers WKND 1
Jen Beckman WKND 1
Jim Darke WKND 1
Jim Tracy WKND 2
Johanna Pack WKND 2
John Graham WKND 2
Judy Knott WKND 2
Junnior Navarro WKND 1
Jupiter Lockett WKND 1
Kandi Thompson WKND 2
Karen Finley WKND 2
Karen M. Baumann WKND 2
Kate Blue WKND 2
Kathrine Lemke Waste WKND 1
Kathy Dana WKND 2
Kathy Ring WKND 2
Kim Scott WKND 1
Laurelin Gilmore WKND 1
Leslie Laurence WKND 1
Linda Zempel WKND 1
Lisa Marasso WKND 1
Lori Franz WKND 1
Manuel Fernando Rios WKND 1
Marc Cardinet WKND 1
Mardie Dalzell Driftmier WKND 1
Marilyn Torchin WKND 1
Mark Emerson WKND 1
Mary Carboni WKND 2
Mehran Mesbah WKND 1
Mel Smothers WKND 1

60
30
52
31
24
30
30
57
55
27
25

61
37
55
30
25
28
59
33
32
59
24
37

29
28
32
51
51
30
59
50
23
36
29
24
30
32
28
51
53
51
60
31
26
56
49
49
55
32
49
50
36
26
37
24
26
24
37
23
29
34
26
50
24
25

Melanie Christensen

Michelle Andres

Minoo

Pam Avery

Pamela Hartvig

Patrick Gavin Duffy
Memorial Art Show

Paul Benavidez

RAFFA!

Rhonda Egan

Robert D. Karns

Rochelle Sherbert

Rod Larson-Swenson

Rodolfo Orihuela

Ryan Dominguez

Serena Cole

Sharon Hagan

Sharon Wieland

Shirley Hazlett

Sue Torngren

Susan Fulk

Susan Landi

Susan P. Cooper

Teresa Carle

Teresa Sealock

Tiranjini

Tom Fillebrown

Varya McMillan

Wesley Swanigan

Woody Hansen

WKND 1
WKND 1
WKND 2
WKND 1
WKND 1

WKND 2
WKND 1
WKND 1
WKND 2
WKND 2
WKND 1
WKND 2
WKND 1
WKND 2
WKND 1
WKND 2
WKND 1
WKND 1
WKND 1
WKND 1
WKND 1
WKND 2
WKND 1
WKND 2
WKND 2
WKND 1
WKND 2
WKND 2
WKND 2

37
28
52
23
29

57
24
35
57
51
33
54
37
53
25
50
29
33
30
24
24
58
36
54
54
32
56
57
58

Pastel

Sally Durante WKND 2

Photography
Aniko Kiezel WKND 1
Beth Young WKND 2
Eden Halbert WKND 2
Fab WKND 2
Jon Sousa WKND 2
Louise Vidaurri WKND 2
Maria Soto WKND 2
Muzi Li Rowe WKND 1
Natalie Head WKND 1
Terrie Gray WKND 2
Todd Damiano WKND 2
Tomas Nauman WKND 1
Will Tracy WKND 2

Printmaking
Erik Hosino WKND 2
Myrtle Press WKND 1

56

33
60
59
58
49
60
55
27
26
56
59
36
51

53
27

Sculpture

Amy Vidra WKND 2
Gale Hart WKND 1
Jeanette Morrow WKND 2
Kris Marubayashi WKND 1
Lee Kendall WKND 1

Louise McGowan Bezark ~ WKND 2
Lucy Ruth Wright Rivers WKND 2

Lyn Freeman WKND 1
Patti Heimlich WKND 1
Textiles
Amanda Cook WKND 1
Johyne Geran WKND 2
Judy Coates Perez WKND 1
Kim Brownell WKND 2
Lorna M Designs WKND 2
Maris Kaplan WKND 2
Tanya Lieberman WKND 1
Wood
Gail Brooks WKND 2
Jaime Lee Dempsey WKND 1
Julian Sandpaper WKND 1

53
29
56
34
33
52
54
26
33

25
59
35
58
55
53
35

34
25




EAST SAC
3810 McKinley Blvd

New originals, prints & cards

Preview/ pre-sale of new works for
Oct. solo show, Twisted Track Gallery, SAC

kathydanaArt.com

kathy dana

Weekend

Two contemporary
studios you don't
want to miss

Sept 21-22

michael schaffer

schafferart.com

CARMICHAEL

4513 Rustic Road

Contemporary expressionist painter
Original work and limited edition prints

Featured at Amsterdam
Whitney Gallery, NYC
Sept.— Nov. 2024

G

FoOOD AND

EPORTSE

Midtown Gastro Bar Open: Sunday thru Saturday
Rooftop Lounge Open: Thursday thru Sunday

1616 J Street
Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: 916-492-2850

Please call or check out our website for any updates




WFRLMING.COM
BUFRANINE

= S s 2o .
- s s e
LT S S
- LT S e

S [—] =
_— = =
—T = —
P =2
baered o [ ] Rl =
— = el — =l ol
“.n..n = g [ [ —
e
= __ e [—1 [— =4 — =
Mie and -_—=
=
.&.E—l.n o —_— o —_ (=1
= ==
—
e —_— =il
s oo = —t = == =
pet by = = =x = ==
N |nn..| [ — el — ==
[ )
=T = —
(- = [—1] — —

s.coM

BEERSBRCOKS

.

Visit our website for more information

Fac
=
zZ -
=
5 f

oy
B
<
o

e

¢}
=
vy -




-

. OUR CULTURE AT LAY —

—— = = LA - :
¥ an exhibition by SHnalﬂnnstarﬂTcﬂﬂ .

SACRAMENTO

Hlsmm{ MUSEUM

CHiE)” LAVE

1 oo
Sacr?rlndento | 916-808-7059 |

Sacramento City College

Art Department

Register for Fall 2024 classes now !
Register for Spring 2025 in November!

16 week Classes include:
Drawing
Painting

Printmaking
Sculpture
Ceramics

Desgign
Color Thurq

Registration: https:,

CAPCON supports the Arts!!!

CAPCON

Structural Concrete Formwork

Ca CLH957307 Nv CLH24720 SBE #1738206

8164 Alpine Avenue, Sacramento

916.372.6018

www.capconinc.net

QPBSKVIES

Oﬁ/}?ﬂfm g ¢

Rpe
S =
L™ 2~ TeCoy
fj)‘)_”?:’?#

Tk YR ot
TTE GAVE S8 PULFL L8 FUS CoMMEILLY

Auction

Bid on more than 260 works by the
region’s finest artists at PBS KVIE!

Artwork Display
September 3 - 25

2030 W. El Camino Ave. Sacramento, CA 95833
Monday - Friday, AM - 5PM

Live Auction
September 27 - 29

o2%

Auction Sponsors mummm“ @ Rescu bos () wies weintraub ltobin

IDH Juned Award Winners Heﬁ. t_u right): Maomi Bautista, Catherine Erickson, Bud Gordon, Mi chal:l Mal ney, ‘U'arya MemMillan, Anthony Rogone.

View the collection and register to bid at kvie.org/artauction




Trust Experience.

Let Us Guide You Home.

Paloma Begin

Realtor®

DRE 01254423
916.628.8561
palomabegin.com

Mike Ownbey

Realtor®

DRE 01146313
mjownbey@gmail.com
216.616.1607
mikeownbey.com

PALOM ‘& BF( I N

FINE OLD MEIGHBOEHOODS

BROADWAY
ON TOUR

2024-25 SEASON

SAFE Credit Union Performing Arts Center
SEASON SPONSOR UCDAVISHEALTH

H*MILTON

JANB-19, 2025 | OM SALE SEPT 26

SEPT 17 - 22, 2024 | ON SALE NOW OCT8-13, 2024 | ON SALE NOW

MAR 4 - B,

SEASON TICKETS STILL AVAII.ABI.E'

FEB 18 - 23, 2025 | ON SALE OCT 25

PARADE

2025 | ON SALE OCT 25 MAY&-11, 2025 l OM SALE OCT 25

ja BROADWAY SACRAMENTO BOX OFFICE: 1419 H STREET » (916) 557-1999

7 BROADWAYSACRAMENTO.COM



Need Clay?

Est. 1988

Ceramic Supplies » Classes s Firing Services « Gallery s Paint Your Own Pottery



